
SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AGENDA
 Third Floor Board Room

7. PQP Pr

1.

August 25, 1997  :00 p.m.

A. Call to Order

B. Roll Call

C. Communication from Visitors/Faculty Association

D. Consent Agenda

1. Approval of Minutes1. Approval of Minutes1. Approval of Minutes

E. President's Report

3. Bills Payable
4. Payrolls - July 31, 1997 $166,739.03

August 15, 1997 $123,741.07
5. Budget Report
6. Health/Life Insurance Report6. Health/Life Insurance Report6. Health/Life Insurance Report6. Health/Life Insurance Report6. Health/Life Insurance Report6. Health/Life Insurance Report

2. Treasurer's Report

7

 Monthly Policy Reviews - 609.01, 610.01, 611.01, 612.01 
2. Enrollment Update
3. Northern Illinois University GPA Comparisons (attached)
4. Opening Fall Workshop
5. Catalog Program Review
6. Student Handbook (to be distributed)6. Student Handbook (to be distributed)6. Student Handbook (to be distributed)6. Student Handbook (to be distributed)6. Student Handbook (to be distributed)6. Student Handbook (to be distributed)6. Student Handbook (to be distributed)6. Student Handbook (to be distributed)6. Student Handbook (to be distributed)6. Student Handbook (to be distributed)

ogram Review Report (to be distributed)
8. Endowment Challenge Grant I

Endowment Challenge Grant II
$1,024,254 (+$52,507)
$1,008,497 (+$53,470)

F. Financial Reports and Actions

None

G. Closed Session (Appointment, employment, compensation,
discipline, performance or dismissal of specific employees,
collective negotiating matters, and attorney -client discussion)



H. Personnel

1. Grant -funded Administrative Resignations
2. Student Support Services Counselor Appointment
3. Part-time Instructors

I. Reports

1. Student Trustee
2. ICCTA Representative
3. Foundation Liaison
4. Board Chair

J. Adjournment

Board of Trustees Meetings ICCTA Monthly Meetings

September 22, 1997 September 12 and 13, 1997
Renaissance Hotel, Springfield

October 27, 1997 Nothing Scheduled

November 24, 1997 November 14 and 15, 1997
Hilton Hotel, Lisle

December 22, 1997



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING MINUTES

August 25, 1997

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley Community College met in regular session at
7 p.m. on August 25, 1997 in the third floor Board Room of Sauk Valley Community
College, 173 Illinois Route #2, Dixon, Illinois.

Call to Order: Chair Densmore called the meeting to order at 7 p.m. and the 
following members answered roll call:

Edward Andersen 
William Simpson 
B.J. Wolf 
Jennifer Leake

Absent: Richard Groharing

SVCC Staff: President Richard L. Behrendt
Board Attorney Ole Bly Pace 
Vice President Jami Bradley 
Vice President Phil Gover 
Vice President Joan Kerber

Thomas Jensen 
William Yemm 
Thomas Densmore

Secretary to the Board Marilyn Vinson 
Director of College Relations Larry Lagow

Consent It was moved by Member Wolf and seconded by Member
Agenda: Simpson that the Board approve the Consent Agenda as

presented. In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 
Student Trustee Leake advisory vote: aye.

President's President Behrendt reported on the Fall Workshop, that the next
Report: Board election will be on November 4 and five candidates had filed

petitions for the three vacancies - Bob Thompson of Dixon, Ed 
Andersen of Sterling, Don Schiff from Manlius, Ray Hager from
Sterling and B.J. Wolf from Sterling, that enrollment was currently
down 2.5% (FTE) from last year, that Sauk students at NIU had a 
mean GPA of 3.06 during the 1997 spring semester (higher than 
other transfers and native students), that student services and 
instructional services held a retreat to study new programs/courses 
and possible course deletions for the new catalog; that the SVCC 
Student Handbook, Underrepresented Groups Report. and the
PQP Program Review Report had been completed, and that the
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Closed 
Session:

August 25, 1997

balance in the Endowment Challenge Grant I Fund was $1,024,254
(+$52,507) and the balance in the Endowment Challenge Grant II
Fund was $1,008,497 ($+53,470).

At 7:10 p.m., it was moved by Member Andersen and seconded by
Member Jensen that the Board adjourn to closed session to 
discuss the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, 
performance or dismissal of specific employees and collective 
negotiating matters. In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion 
carried. Student Trustee Leake advisory vote: aye.

Regular The Board returned to regular session at 7:30 p.m.
Session:

Grant -Funded It was moved by Member Yemm and seconded by Member
Resignations: Jensen that the Board accept the resignations of Kelly Conrad,

Coordinator of Student Support Services, effective Friday, 
September 12, and Charles Lane, Tech Prep Coordinator, effective
August 1, 1997. In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried.
Student Trustee Leake advisory vote: aye.

Support It was moved by Member Wolf and seconded by Member Andersen
Services that the Board approve the appointment of Allison Poore to the
Counselor contractual position of Student Support Services Counselor at a
Appointment: 12 -month salary of $29,824, effective September 1, 1997. In a roll

call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. Student Trustee Leake
advisory vote: aye.

Part-time It was moved by Member Simpson and seconded by Member
Faculty: Jensen that the Board approve Gary E. Eilers, Robert Whipple,

Ann Lee, and Joyce Miller as part-time faculty for the 1997-98
year. In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. Student
Trustee Leake advisory vote: aye.

Reports: Student Trustee Leake introduced Carlos Garcia who reported on
his internship to Washington D.C. and expressed his appreciation
for the support he received from the Board of Trustees for this trip.
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ICCTA Representative Groharing was absent.

Foundation Liaison Jensen reported that the Foundation Housing 
Committee (with Attorney Pace) had held a meeting with the 
student housing developer and requested he and Attorney Pace
work out a contract which would be satisfactory to the Foundation
and the developer.

Adjournment: Since the scheduled business was completed, it was moved
by Member Andersen and seconded by Member Wolf that
the Board adjourn. The next regular meeting will be held on
September 22 at 7 p.m. in the third floor Board Room. In a roll
call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. Student Trustee Leake 
advisory vote: aye.

The 

, Secretary

Board adjourned at 7:40 p.m.

Respectfully submitted:

Williarl/Simpso



SAUK VALLEY 
COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE

in in la ic ly

Ending Accumulated Medical Insurance Pool at June 30, 1997 4

cc: Insurance Advisory Committee

$60,515.94 $563,995.19

(47,661.26) (454,862.76)
(11,539.36) (144.885.91)

, (3 ,7 8

Revenue

in

L Rte. 2, Dixon, IL 61021  $13/288-5511 MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Dr. Richard Behrendt 

Jami V. Bradley

July 21, 1997

SUBJECT: Medical Insurance Report

The revenue and expenses for the Colleges medical insurance plan year ending June 30, 1997, 
are listed below. Please be advised that these amounts include retirees, COBRA participants
and grant employees.

Month of
June 1997

Plan Year
To Date

R

Expenses:
Medical claims
Fixed Costs

Revenue i  excess of expenses

$ $

( (454,862.7
(144.885.91

1 315.32 5, 53.4 )

Begi ni g Accumul ted Medi al Insurance Pool at Jul  1, 1996 498,230.98

E  $462, 77.50

n

c
Kris Murray



Agenda Item E-3

SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
VICE PRESIDENT OF STUDENT SERVICES

MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM: 

DATE:

Dr. Richard Behrendt 

Dr. Joan E. Kerbe 

August 19, 1997

SUBJECT: Transfer GPA Comparisons

Sauk Valley Community College transfer students most often matriculate to 
Northern Illinois University, and once again we have received verification from 
MU of the quality of students that we are transferring to that institution. Attached 
you will find grade point averages comparisons, published by Northern Illinois 
University, of our spring 1997 transfer students compared to other transfer
students and NIU's native students. As in the past, the quality of education that our
students receive at SVCC is truly evident. Please allow me the opportunity to 
highlight these outstanding figures.

Sauk had 123 students at MU with a mean GPA of 3.06 during the Spring 1997 
semester. Impressive as that figure is, it stands outs even more when compared to a
mean GPA of 2.80 for all other Illinois Community College transfer students; a
2.87 for all other transfers; and a 2.75 mean for native students of Northern Illinois
University.

Our faculty, staff and students need to be commended on a job well done. These 
comparisions once again confirm that we have every right to boast about the 
quality education that our students are receiving at Sauk Valley Community 
College. Both Student Services and Instructional Services can take pride in this
display of excellence.
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For Board Meeting of 
August 25, 1997

Agenda Item H-1

GRANT -FUNDED 
ADMINISTRATIVE RESIGNATIONS

We have received the attached letters of resignation from Kelly Conrad, 
Coordinator of Student Support Services, and Charles Lane, Tech Prep Coordinator 
(half-time), for the reasons outlined.

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval to accept the resignations of Kelly
Conrad, Coordinator of Student Support Services, 
and Charles Lane, Tech Prep Coordinator, effective 
with the dates requested in their letters.



August 18, 1997

Dr. Richard Behrendt
President
Sauk Valley Community College
173 IL Rte. 2
Dixon, IL 61021

Dear Dr. Behrendt:

It is with mixed emotions that I submit my resignation as Coordinator/Project Director of 
Student Support Services effective Friday, September 12, 1997. I have accepted the 
position of Director of Admissions and Records at Illinois Valley Community College. 
Through this new position, I hope to expand my administrative skills and experience 
and be very involved with enrollment management for the entire college.

I am very grateful for the opportunities and experiences I have encountered while 
employed at SVCC. Not only was I able to coordinate an already excellent program, I 
was also allowed the autonomy to do my job and be trusted by the upper administration 
to do it right. The grant writing experience was exhausting, yet one I wouldn't trade for 
the world, especially knowing the outcome was to the college's and students' 
advantage. Joan has been an outstanding support to me and the SSS program and is 
an incredible administrator and person to report to.

I am certainly willing to be available for continued support to SSS following my 
departure, as I will only be a community college away.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Kelly Conrad

cc: Dr. Joan Kerber



July 23, 1997

Dear Zollie,

Ch

As you know my family situation has become complicated and
stressful. I feel that my first and greatest responsibility
is to my wife. The way things are at this point in time, it
is very difficult for me to carry out the duties of my position.

It is not proper for me to continue as Tech Prep Coordinator, 
when I can not fully execute the responsibilities of my position.
I do not know how long my situation will continue as it is now,
therefore I am resigning as Tech Prep Coordinator as of the end
of

-

 July. The position is important and needs someone that can
give it their full attention.

I wish to thank you, Zollie, for your help, understanding, and 
guidance over the years. I will miss all of the wonderful people 
associated with Sauk Valley Community College, that I have worked 
with and gotten to know. That is the hardest part, leaving 
behind people you have learned to like, know, and respect.

Thank you again for this opportunity to serve as Tech Prep 
Coordinator for Sauk Valley College.

Sincerely,

15LA-___-
les F. Lanear



For Board Meeting 
of March 24, 1997

Agenda Item H-2

SUPPORT SERVICES COUNSELOR APPOINTMENT

Fifteen applications were received for this temporary position in March.
At that time, two candidates were interviewed on campus and Allison Poore was 
selected. She interviewed again for the full-time position with the selection committee
and key administrators and was the unanimous choice once again.

RECOMMENDATION; Board approval of the appointment of Allison Poore
to the contractual position of Student Support Services
Counselor at a 12 -month salary of $29,824, effective 
September 1, 1997.



Sauk Valley Community College 

Recommendation for Appointment

New employees or changes affecting biographical information-complete parts 1, 2 and 3.New employees or changes affecting biographical information-complete parts 1, 2 and 3.

Other ex e ce in related field:

AA/EEO Coord of Pers Services

Part 3: Auth

Date AUGUST 1996

of part 3 only.

Please see instructions on back for additional information. 

Part 1:Employee and Position. Information

Name ALLISON G. POORE Social Security# 334-66--4564

Address 431 COLLEGE DEKALB IL

$29,824

60115
street city state zip.

Present Position ST

X.2 Summer

UDENT SUPPORT SERVICES COUNSELOR Home Telephone# (815) 756-9117

Recommended Position STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES COUNSELOR Position Code:

Department STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
6e, 30 // -(IS/ 4000 - 51,45114-30 20

Account Number(

Salary $24,853

s) 063011-451000-510510-3020
0(038 8Y35'/500

Effective Date or Period: From SEPTEMBER 1 1997 To AUGUST 31, 1998

Basis of Employment: Fcl Full-time n Part-time @____hrs per week n Temporary n StudentBasis of Employment: Fcl Full-time n Part-time @____hrs per week n Temporary n

21ASL,_11QF' SCIENCE IN EDUCATION

Grade/Rank/Level Step
STEP 3

rt 2: Biographical Information

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Position on Salary Scale

Highest Degree Earned

Special Instructions

Vice President of Administrative Servi Date-8120191

Pa

Student

Temporary changes of current employees-complete part 1; and Supervisor/Dean's signature

o, ization

A

rvisor/Dean 

Vice Preside

President's R omme
for Board Approval

President's Approval 
or Board Action

att./ .Dapplicant

Supe

te

Date

Date

Date

1.1.61q1 

s1/40/97



Instructions: This Recommendation for Appointment form is designed to provide 
authorization for all new employees and for changes affecting current employees. It 
can be obtained from the Coordinator of Personnel Services and is to be completed by, 
the department Supervisor/Dean.

1. For new employees complete parts 1, 2 and 3:

Note: Special instructions may include conditions for new employees such as a 
90 to 120 day probationary period.

The packet of information accompanying this form should contain at the 
minimum:
A) Resume and/or application for employment.
B) Reference

ormation complete parts 1, 2 and 3 as instructed 
above for new employees except, only ppcket items E), Fj and G) are required.

For Temporary changes 'of curientemployees suchiai department or account
'lumber changes, coaril4te part

 checking documents.
C) Interview evaluation.
D) Memo indicating that the data compiled by AA/EEO was examined prior

to final selection.
E) Salary justification memo if the proposed salary is higher than the minimum 

band for that scale.
F) Copy of the current job description.
G) Demographics Form.

Once complete, the packet will be reviewed by the Affirmative Action Officer and 
the Coordinator of Personnel Services.

Authorizations:
A) Applicants signature is required after the candidate has accepted the

position. This confirms that the applicant understands and agrees to the 
terms and salary of the position.

B) The packet is then reviewed and signed by the appropriate Supervisor/Dean
and Vice President acknowledging the recommendation.

C) Final approving authority will be the President's or the Board of Trustees
depending on the position to be filled.

2.

3.

t

Once approved, the original packet will be forwarded to the Coordinator of
Personnel Services.

For ch

and-SdpellrSoriliean's signature of part 3

 in biographical infanges

only. No other information is required to accompany this form.



Memorandum

TO:

FROM: 

DATE:

RE:

Dr. Richard Behrendt

40-
Joan Kerbei & Kelly'Conrad

August 18, 1997

Recommendation for appointment of Allison Poore as Student Support Services 
Project Counselor (Permanent with continuation of SSS grant funding)

ANALYSIS OF QUALIFICATIONS

Academic: Allison Poore holds a Master of Science in Education with her concentration in
Student Development in Higher Education from Northern Illinois University. She has a 
Bachelor of Arts degree in English from Northern Illinois University.

Professional Background: Allison has been serving as a temporary counselor for SVCC's 
Student Support Services program since April 1, 1997. During the time she has been with the 
program, she has demonstrated high quality counseling skills, problem -solving skills, strong 
organizational skills, and the ability to work well with the SSS team. Allison has taken a special 
interest in working with students with learning disabilities and continues to communicate 
regularly with the college's learning disabilities specialist to enhance services. She is also taking 
a lead role in the Single Mothers' Project being initiated this fall. Allison is willing and eager to 
assist the SVCC counselors during peak registration times and embraces those times as learning
experiences.

Personal Qualifications: Allison is a first generation college student whose roots are in rural,
central Illinois, which makes her a good fit for an SSS project counselor at Sauk. She has special 
interests in working with adult students and people with eating disorders. One of her instructors 
from NIU described Allison as a "team player" and as a "good, supportive listener." Although
her experience prior to SVCC in clinical counseling was very beneficial to her, Allison continues
to be excited and energized by her original field of interest - student development counseling.



Announcement Process: The Project Counselor (temporary) position was announced through the 
local, Rockford, Quad Cities, and LaSalle newspapers back in March of 1997. An additional 
search was conducted through announcement in July of 1997 for the permanent position.

Selection Process: Approximately 15 applications were received for this position in March. 
Applicants were narrowed to two individuals and those two people were interviewed. Each met 
with the search committee consisting of Kelly Conrad, Coordinator of Student Support Services, 
Tom Breed, Coordinator of Counseling, Charla Minson, SSS Transfer Counselor, and Pat Dohse, 
SSS Secretary. They also met with Curt Devan, Coordinator of Personnel Services,
Joan Kerber, Vice President of Student Services and SVCC President, Richard Behrendt.

For the permanent position, Allison was clearly outstanding above the other applicants.
She again interviewed with the search committee (as specified above) and the key administrators, 
also including Phil Gover, Vice -President of Instruction. Allison was unanimously the choice of
the committee.

Attachment: Cover Letter of Application



July 8, 1997

Curt DeVan '
Coordinator, Personnel Services
Shuk Valley Community College

of7Student Services
Kelly Conrad, Student $uppOrt Services Director

(

_;

173 IL Rt. 2 
DixonAliriois 61021

Dear Mr. DeVan:

( ( \-- EUSINESS OFF IC

.
)

-., 

a f

e  i

,

-accept this as\my formal application -for the-perinanent appointment -of Student Support Se ces Project,
COunselOr. My eduCational and professional background, along with the three month's experience I have
gained working directly with the Counseling Office staff, may continue to prove assets to Sauk. ; ,. i L.

\ I
// ''-,./ - (

'

/

J

begun 'to see -students returning for my assistance. I feel I am becoming a resource for students' as they
know4 am here. to assist them' in their career and academic pursuits. In addition to workinvvith students

,,ind

/ )''' . ...

rvi
,, As you know, I joined the Sauk Valley Community College staffin April on a temporary basis.',. Please

Since April, .I have worked Flpselywith students on academic, personal; and financial matters and have

, ,

lividually, I have b e n vedo  with recruiting efforts'for SSS: 'Recently,, I -spoke with current GED _
`students to help them make -the -transition into college courses and the SSS program:Ouring,hallWay and
high sebool registrations,cI have had the opportunity to meet more students individually, recruit for SSS,
and learn More.aboutcurrieula requirements fOr all Majors._

I have also worked to quickly establish

vn

1 ;

 relOonshiP with Ann Edmonds, Learning Disabilities 
Specialist, to prOvide apprbpriate services'to the many SSS students with learning disabilities. By -
teaming with Community General HoSpital, an FM system,will hopefully be, in place for a student,, with a
hearing impairment,to utilize in the classroom. Through the,endeavors of the Single Mother's Grant,
Committee, I have had the pleasure to assist in the creation and implementation of a new financial

-

resource to students. I have alSo enjoyed broadening my, skills by attending a Study'Skills'Workshop and,
an articulation meeting at the University of Illinoisliat Chicago.

a

-

' -

If allowed to continue as the Project Counselor for SSS, I plan to pursue further goals. I hope to continue
developing relationships with Sauk students, begin teaching orientation courses, 'and expand recruitment
efforts with GED students. AdditiOnally, I plan to continue serving On the Single Mother's Grant

... .

-

-c.-.. '

committee while, hOpefullyjoining.other COniniitteeefforts, help develop upcoming SSS projects, -and
'participate in more professional developinent activities.

, .

1

,

.

N. , )

,

t..

The three months I have spent in Student Support Services

. 

'
/

\

projects I

 h s laid  ounda ation from -,which I would like. 
Ito build. By remaining in Student Support Services as the Project Counselor, I would be afforded the :--.

opportunity to continue assisting students, still pursue my Career goals, and continue the relationships -and `'..
. h aye begun. ' ' ' '

,,
.-...

Sincerely,
Z

Allison G. Pobre
1

cc: Dr. Joan Kerber, Vice of7Student Services
Kelly Conrad, Student $uppOrt Services Director

(

Sincerely,
Z

Allison G. Pobre
1

cc: Dr. Joan Kerber, Vice of7Student Services
Kelly Conrad, Student $uppOrt Services Director

(

Sincerely,
Z

Allison G. Pobre
1

cc: Dr. Joan Kerber, Vice of7Student Services
Kelly Conrad, Student $uppOrt Services Director

(

Sincerely,
Z

Allison G. Pobre
1

cc: Dr. Joan Kerber, Vice 
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Concent Student Deyelopment in Higher Education/

NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY; DeKalb, IllinO

, .1 '',---

/BACHELOR OF ARTS, May 1991 v

Northern Illinois University, DeKalb ,Itlinoi$
d

-

v ' 

. )

i
!Created reportS, assessments, And supportive docurnents'for use in court proceedings:

s.
*Coordinated treatment plans'with DCFS case managers and other helping professionals.

'

Pi.ovided thera

( PROJECT COUNSELOR, Student Support Services, Sauk Valley ComninniiyCollege, Dixon; Illinois,( PROJECT COUNSELOR, Student Support Services, Sauk Valley ComninniiyCollege, Dixon; Illinois,( PROJECT COUNSELOR, Student Support Services, Sauk Valley ComninniiyCollege, Dixon; Illinois,( PROJECT COUNSELOR, Student Support Services, Sauk Valley ComninniiyCollege, Dixon; Illinois,( PROJECT COUNSELOR, Student Support Services, Sauk Valley ComninniiyCollege, Dixon; Illinois,
,

; :', i z n

*A ssistiStUdents in development of indiV;idualized academic plans ,_../ ' c
- *Assist students with learning disabilities in obtaining acAdeinie accommodations

*Program cultural event's`for participants. '7 r'/ 0

*Develop programming

r

 for'adult returning women an d single mothers.,
--. 7 ,..._

COUNSELOR, Taking Control, Private Practice, Aurora, Illinois June 1996 -April 1997. ,COUNSELOR, Taking Control, Private Practice, Aurora, Illinois June 1996 -April 1997. ,COUNSELOR, Taking Control, Private Practice, Aurora, Illinois June 1996 -April 1997. ,

-

ApiiI1997-present- -, ,

py for individu la Adult clients dealing with substance abuse, domestic violence, anger,
-7 and assertiveness issues:' ,' ' ; , ,

Provided therapy 'for children dealing

7

 with divorce, grief, anger, and conduct disorders. '5
,

''*Conducted bonding assessments for families referred by the Department of Children and Fam
Services.

*Coordinated treatment plans'with DCFS case managers and other helping professionals.
Services.

*Coordinated treatment plans'with DCFS case managers and other helping professionals.
Services.

*Coordinated treatment plans'with DCFS case managers and other helping professionals.
Services.

*Coordinated treatment plans'with DCFS case managers and other helping professionals.
Service

AL isoN

EDUCATION

MASTER OF SCIENCE. IN EDUCATION,' August 1996) -

Northern Illinois`University, DeKalb, Illinois -

is '

,' /f l i
' t '

) '
ration: '

c x I A

* vided therapy for' individual Clients dealiniwith depreSSion, a xinPro ty, sexual orientation, assertiveness,',
and communication skills. - -.,.

, *Provided therapy for-Onejindividual client within a brief mo

e

 idel frawork(a\ild twolong term dividual-, '

'_, clients as part of a comprehensive treatment program for persons with eating disorders.
!Co-faCilitatedANAD, eating disorder upport group & Women withBitliniid, psyChOeducational group. 

j"*Process observ4d' Adult -Survivors of Child Sexual Abuse;' maintained notes.
*Participated in bi-weekly eating disorder staf c care with,psychiatrist;therapiSts,,
medical' doctor,nutritionisf,-and athletic t

WORK EXPERIENCE

rainer to clientS"With eating disorders. - ' ,,,,

Co-coordinatedEating Disorder Screening Day, Project for -student's, faCulty, and staff "

..;

*Trnined clinicians from psychology and human arjid family resource departments to perforni- individual,

Organized'campusfwide programming activities with Eating Disorder Task Force: -( , -

focusing on b

/

ody,irnage, societal norms for healthy weight, and eating disorders.
*Created advertising letters; (broch sure , fliers, and posters for groups ancfProgramS.

-

117 1/2 N. CROSS -4!- (SYCAMORE, IL 60178 * (815) 899-8338

-,

/ - , -
, ic*Provide personal, career, academ , and financial aid'counseling to Student Sup_ port Services participants. (

r 1

' .,-' r\ '

K

,

, \ / , ' ,,,c,- ; ,

,,,,L ,

\
,

r

ily,,,

/
uCOUNSELOR, Co nseling & Student Development Center, August 1995-May1996.

ic

,

ine
,

 's

, ifings to provide holist

, , _

,

I v . /' . . .

/
._-\ /c-

'

(.,,,,, r eating disorder screening sessions '`;'-' , - ' '
,

Gave in -clas , presentats oni s about eating disorders as equested by fa':-c r ultystaff  o; r student organizations,
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members: /

l adveltising materials.'
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`- Management, and assertiVeriess. ,-. ,,--:

'
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*Planned student and -staff activities.
*Conductaclass registration presentations. - / , -,-
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y evaluations; responded to orientation -hotline. ..

Recruited, interviewed, and hired undergraduate student orientation leaders; co -facilitated eight4veek
training program.
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PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES

*Member, Eating Diso ders Task 'Force, Adv it s ng Committee, January -May /1995.
Counseling

Association Conference March 19962 
Presentor, "profesionalism\ and Deali

.c

ngitwliConfrontatipp"; workshop for undergraduate student
-"eniploy,ees,Office of)C
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ruipublic ns including cretment brochures,atio

amOus Recreation, NIO;January 1995..
Presentor, "Identifying Children of Alcoholics in the Classroom", in -class, 7,0 -minute workshOp. Seminar
in Secondary Edtication, October -1992.- ,

Counseloi-,, camp Maple Leaf, summer camp for children in special education, summer 1991, DeKalb ,
Sycamore As\spciation Of Special Recreation DeKalb, Illinois. < ;
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American College C uns neli g Association; member
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For Board Meeting of 
August 25, 1997

Agenda Item H-3

PART-TIME FACULTY

The following part-time faculty are presented for Board approval for the 
1997-98 year:

Gary E. Eilers Criminal Justice
Robert Whipple Music
Ann Lee Nursing
Joyce Miller Nursing

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval of the part-time faculty listed
above.



SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

TO:

August 21, 1997

Dr. Behrendt

FROM: Phil Gove/021,

SUBJECT: Part-time Instructors for Board Approval

The following new part-timers are being added to the fall schedule:

Arts, Social Science and P.E.
Gary Eilers - Criminal Justice
Robert Clifton Whipple - Music

Health Careers Education
Ann Lee - Nursing
Joyce Miller - Nursing

is



3OND INVESTMENTS
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES - TREASURER'S REPORT
August 19, 1997

CHECKING ACCOUNTS

INTEREST BEARING ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
INTEREST
RATE

SUBTOTAL INVESTMENTS
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I Springfi l
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TOTAL CHECKING ACCOUNTS $1,525,799.16

0.00
MONEY MARKET
ABN-AMRO Investment Services, Inc.

SUBTOTAL MONEY MARKET FUNDS

SUBTOTAL NON -INTEREST BEARING CHECKING ACCOUNTS
0.00Insurance Account Sterling Federal, Sterling

SUBTOTAL INTEREST BEARING CHECKING ACCOUNTS 1,417,497.34

-
ic Sterling Federal, Sterling .

8

$1,272,881.17General Account Sterling Federal, Sterling
Bookstore Account Sterling Federal, Sterling
Illinois Public Treasurers
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AMOUNT

4.19 143,187.91

Bond & Interest Grand National Bank, Sterling

Bo r Mercantile Bank, Sterlingoksto e M

Working CashW  FW  F
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SAUK VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

a AUGUST 19, 1997
-"Ict tr..7'tt 41

SUMMARY OF BILLS PAYABLE AMOUNT

Pages 1-39
General Operating Funds

Pages 40-43
Restricted Fund

Pages 44-48
Bookstore

$406,757.62

23,299.38

91,421.00

TOTAL $521,478.00

DATE f-974--77
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FISCAL YEAR 1998
BANK: 1 Sterling Federal Bank- Ge (cont.)
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Check Register
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REPORT .FARCHKR
FISCAL YEAR 1998

0 7 P arts 169721 10010592 OE 4 1 7030 30.75

162800 1 . 40140 29.37

CHECK TOTAL 60.12

BANK: 1 Sterling Federal Bank- Ge (cont.)

Sauk Vailey Community Cotieu..
Check Register

0 6 1

CHECK TOTAL 273.00

From 07/28/97 To 07/28/97
TIME J0.17 AM

PAGE -

CHECK PAYEE/VENDOR -- INVOICE NUMBER 
DATE NUMB N

05667 07/2 M -

9

000

817 10010 18 0
02

9 1  0

8 0 7

10  OR

0 / 8 9 NAEIR F 5 4 51.3000 600 8060 145.00

S 10  7010
2000 54 70204

I

542000 540140

541000 540140 0.1.0

CHECK TOT L.

.

I
.

I

9 3

1 5

CHECK TOTAL

0 0 5 71 07/28/97 MOUELE Mouser Electronics 22999681 10010710 01 333100 540120 t(-'70

7.84

101.16

5.14

40.68

564.08

00005668 07/28/97 MILPRO Mileston  P 1 01. 3 40 1 84.80

000056

0 3 7,10100 109 95

9 07/ 8/97 ONKON Montg mery Run  I J 1001 770 0 ! 5  7 555.89

0 M M 5 1 000005670 07/28/97 MORSER Morgan Services Inc. 51744 10010750 02 :j,W000 530400 :j, 7020 109.40

48 7 10010754 02 '.42000 7,1010 7020 7020 

CHECK 

00 0 6 1  M 229996 1001  0  3  5  t

21. . 5

71. 6

00 100106105672 077 2 / 7 NAEIR 3 699  4 01 5 5406 8  1

F35 646 1001 7 0 01 51300 540600 80 0 28.00

CHE

0 005673 0 /28/97 NA AUT Napa Auto Pa 1 O  5 3000 540 50 7 3

1 100 0662 01? ' 743000 54 7030 2

C 6

0 02 !:11')00 510400 7(3.1.06 2 M o e Inc JULY

e Products 10(310702 333100 5 0120 1030

8
L3.32

. 03

II) 07

INVOICE TOIAL

7020

7

A

5 0140 
41000 40110 

01,10

93761 10010664 02

96221 10010688

4 6 02

28/97 MENAR -Menards

NUMBER NUMBER NAME
---_11,

DOR 'SVEND iN I E N  R [.

94 t 68

19'36 6

1001

0 .10  I (t'.'' 0, 70 . .41000

M

',40(1,1

-

.

I e



BANK: Sterling Federal Bank- Pe (cont.) 10 0//e/..1/V;

_90005674 .07/28/97 NATLEA

0 540140 7010 19.74

 

00005675 07/28/97 N NC E  Program Reports

UMBERIIII

0 0 97 QUILL o

0P'S I

069024 1:0010e.'P4

6 1  0  3 5 1040 

90005676 No

9 0 5 77 0 / 8/97. NORIL Northern Illin is Gas Company 625971

10010589 0

0 02

21100

001067

54 0 1

545000 7 7

6 /28/9  D Paper D r c  Inc 31039 680 01 1  0 341000 5 2 13

10010783 1 3 3 0 5 0120 1030 5

10236360001  42 5 3 9.90222

0 QUADEC c e e o poratio

513000 550400 8060 173.29

0 0 679 07/28/97 A C L a klan  College SUMMER C 10 10651 0 521000 5 9 1,65210

680 07/2 /97 PENL C Pennun o  ock Box 061997.090572 001068 O 5  7 7 1

00005681 07/ 8/97 P P  3  1  0 517000 5 8  

0 0 5 82 07/28/97 P Presid n D E 10010725 1 2 5 0 5

00 0 6 3 07/ P Professiona 3   2  5  6 6

00 0568  7/ 8 9 P DBRO Public Br a casting Ser i e 7 100107 0 3423 54012  1 2

0 Q Q  S  1 00 Q Q  S  00005685 07/28/97 QUACIT Quad -City Times 10010742 5 8  1

00 05686 07/28/97 Q  Quarter De k S l ct C r orat  0 . 3 1 0 40 1 36.4

0 0 5697 07/28/9 Q Quill C rporation 3755633 10010686 02 541

0 0 6 PRECOU e t's Council U S 0 211000 510600 0010 500.00

0 5 8 /28/97 PROBIN al Binding Inc 369060 10010722 050300 212200 540810 6090 64.20

0 4 0 2 / 7 U o d v c A 3063 10010744 1 342300 540120 1030 275.00

0 0 5 7

540430 8060 900.002 PITBOW Pitney Bowes 306008 10010388 01

1 9 OP 545000 7.70100 7060 10,147.0000005 8 O i n L

674.150 0 5 P R O P r d CHARGE 0 1

In

CHECK TOTAL 138.60

3 10010767 01 420000 540110 3010

2.090 108.708 0 10010711 0160005678.07 7 PAP IR i e t

0 540600 0010 1,975.00

570100 7060 73.13

01

1

90005676 07/28/97. NORCEN North Central Assoc. of Colleg 010770.

0 0 6 7 2 LL o 1270 3

6990149.1134-03' 10010676 01 35Z-:100 5401,:0 ,?00.00

VEND INITRNAL.

National League for Nursing

NCLEX L X

.CHECK ..

DATEN DBER 
PA / EYEE V NDOR
 NAME :IH :1101.1.1i101.11) c

1,1

11

1.1

1,.

111

.11

11

11'

02 542000 540140 7020 28.205  5  7 2



REFUH1 FAHU1K1

 TOTAL 179.71

11111. I

BANK: 1 Sterling Federal Bank- Ce (toi, I

-

.

i

.1 IOLEN 10010607 0 32 200 540120 1 .8599

2

1001  01 32 2 0 540120 1020 976

1 6 212100 530200 8030

 P 223.3..

000056  07 R R 0470 0 1 010;51 0
1

1010

190-537

0000 690 0 /5 20/97 RO REG Rock erd Re iber Star S 10Q10713 AI 2 7 1

J Y 10 10 4 01 1tt:!O 1 '.  8060 13

6 5237 1  0 513 00 55 152.50

0 0 5691 07/28 97 SAOVALN Sauk Valley N 1001073 0

C 5

513000 5504 0 060 100.7
1 11 1

193920 1  0  4 5  1

16 525 1001068 12 13090  

190- 001 01 21210 5  8 27. 0

CHECK. 17

7 68.000

.

10010747 0:1. 430100 540,110 3040 16.51

CHECK TOTAL 534.90

0 8 50 0 / Newspapers JULY 9 01

0 50400 80606 10010752 01.

t .,50400 135.30JUL 0 7 1

7 C f g ST SOPP COONS e'160 1 10

301.616 0689 07/28/97 RADSHA Radio Shack

IF PT1-10.. 62

4 0SEARCH i SEIZ 10010600

4 102001V OLENCE PREY.1u1

AMI A. t rCher k Regis eCFIS AL YEAR 1998
(scq.:F 07/28/97 in 07/29/92om r

INVOICE.NUMIIIPPAYEE/VENDOPCHECK
A-1.1 AHOHN1NA1. t !NDI1.141)O,'S'NONBEP NAMENUMBER DATE

02100 I  .06. 07;'551.- 7rationui l CorpolO07/28/97 QUILL. 0 Q87 

46

5l')(.'O 540110 2000 17.255  5 2 10.1.3 3 100107083735 7
17.27'331000 540110 P01300.1

34.52ENVOICE TO Al,

CK TOTAL EC 117.98CH

60.904 0 10203 0120 12 42 0 5BULLETIN RENEWA 10010606 01B 1 000005688 07/28/97 QUIPOB Quinlan Publishing Co, Inc0  0 Q Q  I

33

68.001309075 /28/97 SBMBUS N ipment Center 112445 10010609 92G000, 6 7 0 / S SB  siness Equi C 1Bu 12



.CHECK AYEE/VENDOR
R NAME

- INVOICE N- INVOICE NUMBER ---::
NUMBER DATE

P
EN 1  F  

G .

,:w A -

3 07/28/ S OCT Softwa 0 1  5 3 00 5 0903 04,912.50

01-0 649 1 01 513000 / 8 4

CH C . TOTAL 23,07 .5

00005694 07 28/97 SHAF'RE Sha ver Pr 66 5 1

6636 1

634 1

01 212100 5 8 2

0 6. 0

01 21210 5

1 2 540

40 206.00

6 1  0 2 5 6 1

8247 

700 1 0

 0 2 5 6 3

15 10010746 01 21 00  4  0  40 73

6756  411100 5 3090 79.5

0005695 07/2 /9  S SLACK Inco 'por 3 V  RENEWAL

I MCK F TAL 1.267 54

100106 0 3 5  1  1

00005696 9 S Sterling R ck F B  1  07/28/ 5 5  6 55 5  

5 97 07 28/97 S Ste art S 32 9 10010671

J 1

3 1

12  7040 760.00

12 544000 5309 7040 7

12 5  5 7  

C 1,938.0

000056 7/28/97 TELEG T legrap 97

 A  JUNE

E 6 LEGAL.

C R

01 1 40 8050 4

1 010 90 050110 . 5407 576.00

10010601 110000 5 0700 41.30

0 6 .343400 540700 4010 

00005698 0 e ph 1

F D

CHECK TOTAL 0

544000 530900 

530900 798.00

544000 530900 7040 380.00

1 7 

JULY 10010793

32306A 10010794

0000 6 / STESEC w Security

520.300 540020 576.500 97 STEROC o  Falls Clinic BEHRENDT 10010625 051000

( . O .

7 01 351000 540600 1040 156.000 0 7 SLACK t rated R

10010748 01 4111000 540190 79.50

4 0 5 0110 0070 _ .5

6964 10010738 050300 212200 540810 6090 167.00

10010740 050300 212200 540810 6090 362.31

540700 8030 206.00

2121.00 14030 2 0

0 0700 8030 

3 10010652

10010653

6 10010654

/ w ress Inc

E K 4 50

/80903 8060 4,162-001 91000-19 10010587 

1 0 0 0 aoc, 07/28/97 SCTSUF OCT Software & Resource Mont C. 01-016491000-18 10010583 01

E

,:w.cv Ai11)Ul'F1 V NDOR'S 1NTFRNAL FUND °PON

1 Sterling Federal Bank-- Ge (cont.) From 07/20, :/ To 07/28/97BANK: S F F 0

. 1
mip c:

.



BANK: 1 Sterling Federal Dank- Ge (cont.)

0 0 7 0 / Unisource 67 00 100'10666 0 1 5 8 6090 28.42

'9

i7

is

bauk vallrw LOMMUnity
Check Register

F

4 5 0 12 3 07 685.00

CHECK TOTAL 1,208.90

rom 07/2R/97 To 07/20/97
!I F14...i

At

IS

44

CHECK.
NUMB DAT

PAYEE/VENDOR
N N

0 10010704 5 0 200 540810 28.00

40849S 10010727 050300 212200 540810 6090 129.00

INVOICEINVOICE NUMBER

0 0 5 0 2 0 0

2

0005698 07/28/97 T T LEGAL

/

0.

1 1

A

1 (I 1 .

100107

'7 40770 S 10010697 070300 21P00 540010 6090 83.90

1

01 0100106047 / 7 I

0 010610 01 30T.I00 ':,30400 1040_ _ 0 3_07/28/97 S i

1 3702_07/88/97 TOPASS Topor & Associates 6/21/97 10010657 01

0

) 

7
5

01

01

2

G / /97. T g

21 510700 i070

513 00 55

00

0400 0060

anit 

.04

. - .

CH

f,

89

ECK TOTAL 1.438.77
I

114

17

IA ___Q

.71

73

0005700_07/28/97 T B Thompson ubl shing Group E 10010677 12 3 7000 540 8 06 0600 8060

t7

0005701_07 28/97 OMTRU Tompkins ruckin  & Excavating 182
1

10010699 02 5430 T

THOPU P i EDUC GUIDE

II

1

00 5 0140 
703

4 110.00

000057 T T 0 1.200
. 6 1  1' 5401 0 010 32.95

ti

o

.- --_

0

_ 0 00.5703 USFIL U  Filter Corporat on 085 244 100 0  3 ' 1 110.00

70 G00

TELEG Telegraph LEGAL 6:26

6 0 1RU7,rEE

ADS P/R

.1mrpwo

05704 0 /28 9  UN COM Unique Computer 39311.

NUMBER NAME

0 36.32 0 510420 2020 129.00

' 4 1   21  6 8

409359 1001 703 01 3324 0 4 1 0 1 2 154.00

4 848S 1  0 03 0 2122 5  6090 2

1  0 2  5  6 1

40

A

I

41

4

0 94 S 10 10733 1 1 090 6

1,208

0 0 5 05 7 28/ SO U 1332 7 1 05030 2 2200 497 UN 0 1I 0 6 2

'

50

i

a

14

i

BER DATE

R C K_REEU I_IAR H R
L Y 9FISCA  EAR 19 8

IC.'

4

14,

I I

JUNE RECRUITMJUNE RECRUITMEN 10010776JUNE RECRUITMEN 10010776JUNE RECRUITMEN 10010776JUNE RECRUITMEN 10010776JUNE RECRUITMEN 10010776

I I

_ -- --

256.00540600 0040.530010 10010604 01Ain up Aoog  GUI Gr D DEThompson Publish6 2 H PUBT_G0305 O99_07/ 8/97 _

.11

:45

.17



BANK: 1 S From 07/0From 07/00, T I I '

.119i.119inicE I.Pywup.119inicE I.Pywup.119inicE I.Pywup.119inicE I.Pywup

ER D N  N jDr1rJT.l

10010597 01 311000 540600 0010 35.00

N rRNAL 1' TM

2

00 5706 07/28/97 U United P rcel Se 0000618'1 9-  1  ,

000057 7.07/28/9 U US Postma t J 1  0 513000 0 12

8 9  Society RENEWAL.

0 0 5708 07/2 / 7 V Vernon Co 349863J 1 010792 0 4 540110 2

00005709 07/28/ 7 ONI D onachen Industrial Suppli s 059598 542000 540140 7020 92.30

059595 100106

6 8 100107:1.9 513000 580700 8060 4,635.000 0 WISTUR p e C r

02 541000 540140 7010 362.00

10010613 12 512120 560700 8020 47,704.00

000057 9 s r s s

8 ILLOW W 10018

73 0 542000 5 7  950.00

1,042.30

00005710 WA W  I 27084

400.00

0 10 28 0 152500 5 1 68.69

0 W W M JUNE 26

10010732 5.41000 530400 70100 5 9 4 n e

1 010667 0 1 5 6050 568 40

T  1,1c)  40

2,100.

000 712 07/28/ 7 3284233 3 Warre feltz, Rog r JULY 1  0 5 5 71  0 5 5 7

TOV0H.E 101A1 5

CHECK TOTAL 2,100.70

.

13 07/28/ 7 WELTHO Welch Thoma  Comp e sor  & Vac

00005714 07/2 /97 WI ilkins-Lowe and Company 1

10010661 0  5  5 7 3

1  1 5 5 8  4

urf Equi m nt o p00 5715 07/28/97 W Wisconsin T o 2 230 01  5  8 4

00005716 07/2 / 7 WORFUT World Future S  R 1  0 3 5 0  3

0 01 110000 51,0500

S
77

00005711 07/28/97 WARMUR Ward, Murray, Pare, & JohnFon. 

JULY 10

540120 10401 0 7 01 07/28/97 WALLC Wallcur, Inc

CHECK TOTAL 

540140 702002

9 V N V e

0 01 420000 3010 2,137.040 0 8 9 VERCOM ompany 7

040430 12"00 11, 000.000 97 USPOS s er JULY 10010786 01

0 0 UNIPAR a ervice 4 -277 1001...0 ,.4.I

5 I rNUMB DATE NUMBER NAME

Sterling Federal Bank-- Ge (cont.) To 07/P9/97

CK A E E DCHE P Y E/V N OR

: 01

'

. 10010615 02

10010594 002(1 905.30) 510500 - 9

I a 7,12t20 910500 0020 627_00I 7 9 6

194319

51



BANK:

PUN DATE. 08/10/77 
10'17 AM

1 Sterling 

DATE
PAYEE/VENDOR

NUMBE N
 INVOICE'.''.--

Federal Bank- Ge (cont.) F PAGE'

CHECK

T

--146

INVOICE TOTAL 

40 280200

DOR'S
NUMBER -''

INT

J

ER  f'q ' ^ i- :I A

. .00005717 07/28/97

. ' 0 W W  J  1  01 1 1 0 4 700 0030 1.050.0

-... .. 5719 07/28/97 WS  WSSO-FM J 1  01  5407 803  

00 05720 7/28 97

G0 .... 7

W

X

W

X

W

X

W

X

M

INVOICE TOTAL. 594.11

e ox corp ration 1

JUNE FM

X r 62139607

10010761 01 2 5 0 7

12

2

1 2

J 1J 1J 1 
2 0 2 0 6 0
0 2  

050 0 362 0  5 0400 609 1 0.17

I  5

05020 200200 473.94

ULY97 10010705 50200 2 119.0

INVOIC 150.26

CHECV TO AL. .3799

10010784

212100 540700 0030 750.00

130907 220.00

WZZT-FM 

oXEROX

9 0 /

...721 07/28/97

JUNE 10010763 212100 700 0 500.00SSFM

2 2 0 5 0 0

.

00005718 07/28/97 WSDAM WSDR-AM JUNE 10010760

^.', -fl,,L L AMO"N1RNAL qVENER NAME--146MBER- 

Fvom 07/Po/97 To 07/20/97 
FISCAL YEAR 1998 Check Register TIME'.

Sauk Valley CommuSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community CollegeSauk Valley Community College

WORRAD World Radio SUBSCRIPTION 10010601 _i_ilC; 510600 o 11.00

G000

005
. .

0 0 6 31.22050200 36220 50 6 40  090 



BANK: 1 Sterling F

t
DATE N  NAME

000057  07/2   0 441!0() 387847  T001 !P:, 133

  American 1001 01 212010 

0 005 2  07 2 /97 352780 34 Ander on, Caleb G 8  0

G0005729 07/2 / 7 3297651 8 Boden, Diane L. 50000113 01

230000 8 00

230000

0  C  C 7 0 2  30  
'

0  07/ 4/ 7 257 0 2  i che ti, Mich el R. 50000108 0 23000  4

'
0  07/24/ C College A minis rat on P 1 1  212100 5  0  5

00005733 07/24/97 3596 5 6  o l n , Rae L. 5 000123 0 230000 320.59

G0005734 07/24 97 331469 29 Cunnin ham, Pamela S. 0  0 1522 5 1 5

0 0 D 1  0 5 4 8  1

00005736 07/24/9 E E ui a le L f  ssura 7i31/97  212020 3 . 0

0 / 4/97 3596 5242 Es es, Judy I 50000122 01 3 0 0 8.00

60005738 07/2 /97 FANPRO Fanlight P 5 1001081

00 05 39 07/ F  Farmers New World Li e I 7 1

01 362100 54050  010 374.00

01 212 40 2

0 su ance C mpany 7005740 07/24/ F Federal Lif  n 01 21 050 1

5

57

 oi -77' 5122. _

F 0

I

F 0ederal B

_ 

2 12.500 /97 FEDLIF e I r o 7/31/97 P/R 10010931

0 2

0 25.00

4 Productions 55780-55782 17

0 7 24/97 FARNEW f  Insuran 7/31/97 P/R 10010830

2 0 0 76666737 7 2 0 t

1 2 097 EOULIF q t b i e Assurance 7i31/97 P/R 10010829 01 

00005730 07/24/97 CAPGUA Capital Guardian Trust Company 7/31/97 P/R 10010028 01 212180 375.00
'1

00005731 2 9 3 2 9 3 C c t a 01 00 49.00

'I
00005732 97 COLADM d t i Puhlica 101553/72 10010919 01 540600 0030 59.50

0 9 4 C l i s 0 1 

/ 7 g 10010819 01 200 550100 1040 55.80

00005735 07/24/97 Duffy, Becky 10010826 01 512010 490000 8020 135.00

.

30.79

0 7 8 / 4 0 s G. 80000112 01

4 9 6

140.0000005727 07/24/97 AMEEXPI American Express Financial. Adv 7/31/97 P/R 10010827

00005726 07/24/97 387847907 Alfano, Cindy T0010010 01 ','70100 

NUMBER NUMBER

From 07/24,0217 To 07/24/97

INVOICE NUNDER

Bank- Ge

) iAz

CHECK VPAYEE/ ENDOR
NDOR'S INTERNAL. FUHE ,:1!:.f !1 l :' Ii 1; 111 rVEN I ,  ! Pri ''Hi: R I I 1i



1.); I 1:4/tAHUHKR Jauk Valley 1,.ommunIty Lollege

BANK:

ri

A

4

.14

5

i

5

5

01 230000 49.00

1001.0E109 5 2

 1 Sterlin Federal Bank- Ge ( F
TIME: 

TE
PAYEE/V

1
PAgE:

CHECK
NUMBER D

00005751 07/24/97 324785753 Howlett, Christine R.-

00005752 07/24/97 ILLASBO Illinois ASBO CONF-BRADLEY

0.1. 212080 5

A
ENDOR INVOICE NUMHER. ---

IF-PNAL((((((

0 / 4 RMAN a I u a c 7 1 010833

1 0 129.004 9 55684924 Heinlein, Karen 0. STUNT LOAN 7/21 10010820 051400

4.

_0 0 574

2 01 050000 7.0007/24/97 153662750 Harcar, Carrie A.

. W l o m any 50064835 10010803 01 162100 540500 2010 2,454.000 7 7 / 4 9 HWWIL

4

2 07/ F  Fi st g n  2511 1 1 51 120 6 700 902 1,547. 0

251 8 10010808 1 512120 56070  02 1,50 .00

C T '

000 743 07/24/ 7 F Frankl n Life I s rance Compan 7/31/97 P/R 1  01 212 60 512.50

000 5 44 07 3 F 8 000121
01

2 117.9

00005746 07/24/97 344723904 Groshans, Lisa K. S0000115 01

0 0 / 4/97 3 g 50 363.000 2

0 0 3 G S 0 230000 51.37

000 5 4 07 2 / 7 H H W. i s n Co pa  5 1  0 1 5  2 2

;, 8 

00005745 7 2 342762147 galvan, Brandy L. 0000119 01 230000 

1 H 900001 0 0 0 F 7.

00005749 07/2 / 7 3 Heinle 100108 0514 309 5 

ltf

00005750 7 2 /97 3 NOR  Hor ce Mann ns r n e Company / 1/97 P/R 00 0 2 132. 0

0 07/2 3 H

0  0 I I C

S0000111 0 2  4

1 01 511000 50100 8010 1 5.00

r

r

5

17

.

45

5

c

'

56

7

230000 200 7 7/24/97 319620423 French, Jodi D.

00 5 9 FRALIF i n u 10010832

12 0 8 20 1

CHECK TOTAL '3,120.00

1

2 5 0 0 00 0 /24/97 FIRAGE r A ency Inc 1? 10010807 12

1

---
FUND Chit

10-16 AM
ng  (cont.) From 07/24/97 To 07/24/97

F S A 9 YEAR 19I C L 8 C e gk Re isterh c

07/24/97 329740449 Figeley, Susan  3 F

BERNN NAME VENDOR'S
..... -. -

015 0 230000 23:1 5023

;

4

.11

.

00005753 07/24/97 ILLDEP f R v /31/9nue 7o  e eIllinois Department 7 PR 6,788.1210010841 01 210200 6,788.1

/ ILLMUT i al54 07/24 97 I  Ill nois Mutua0 70050 7/71/97 PR 10010845 01 211550 27.26



1-1

135..00

CHECK P - I
NAME VEND  F OfiNN D NUMBER AM 0N1NUMBER 

KAGJOE Kaga 1001 01 370.00

0 0 575  7 2 / 7 LEECOU Lee County lerk o  th  7 1 0 210900 400.00

00005757

UILL n ersity E I [0010798 01

0 / 4/ 7 MEYL L  Me 7 1  0 2  1

0000575  07/ 4/97  MAISTA a n  100108  0 212170 75.00

114

1;i -

. /9 711

2 98.28SHEOIL hell Oil Company 7/31/97 P/R 35

0 2739 a l er, Ron ld 1001081 0 4 5  3 1

. 3 .00

00005761 07/24/97 322 4 5 5 M yer, Kent 10010815 01 369000

0 49.00

8 4

0000576  07/24/97 324728327 Monnier, E i a L. 50000110 01 2300 0 4

000057 3 07/24/97 NASFAA National ss c of S uden 072372 1  0 43010 540110 495

00005764 07/24/97 NORM T North e tern M 7  0 2121
0

25.00

60005765 07/24/ 7 PR Pr dential Mutual 7 3 /97 P/R 10010830 01. 21214
0

100.00

0 0
01

7 2 ,

00 05766 07/24/97 R Ro k River Service 97-- 0010823 1 5 540190 704 1,257.00

0000576  7/24/97 S  School E ployees Cred t /31/97 R 1  210700 16 279.71

00005768 0 / 4/97 331684786 Schubert  Kelly L. 5 0 0109
0

23 000 4

00005769 07/24/97 S  Sh 1001083 01

7 0 SCHEMP m it Union 7 P 10010047 01

11200 9

00005770 07/24/97 SO outher  S Illinois Unive CNA T SF NG [  0 130364 1

40 1 12 5440000 ROCRIVS c -549992

.9 RUMUT u  Funds / 1

13U w s Mutual Life Insur 7/31/97 P/R 10010837 01

0 3040 5.006 A o t nt F na 10010013 01

0 49.002 r c

550100 8080 4.347 5 9 e

3

1 01 430100 550100 3040 163.03.00005759 07/24 97 3 M r i a

8 2 . M i  Stay Funds 7/31/97 P/R 10010834 01

7 2 9 LVD Lydia S. eyer, Trustee 7/31/97 PR 10010048 01 210900 125.00

0 0 6 0 / 4 9 C f he Circui 7/31/97 PR 10010847 01

00005755 07/24/97 Joel A. Kagann, Circuit Court 7/31/97 P/R 10010836 210900 

NUMBER DATE VENDOR'S INIkRNAL FUND rni; 
PAYEE/VENDOR INVOICE NUMBER

.

I

0 5 4 , Janet I. 10010812 01 3020_0 005760.07/24/97 31 646 13 Matheney, I 1 0 441100 550100 



BANK: 1 Sterling Federal Dank- Ge (cont.) From 07/24/97 To 07/R4/9,

1 8 1

TRAVEL 7/23 8

11111
.

ICI IA AM

/6
CHECK PAYEE/VENDOR

N DATE NUMB N  V  i

' DD005771_07424/97 342725617 Spin STDNT LOAN iii.I1 P

9 S S

.. 000577 11_0/ 24/97_STAUN/ State Universities Retirement 7 1  0

...,,,:

00 5 7  a

2 0500 1 .6

00

I

54 0

0 7 4 07/24 97 STEGUS. _ Sterling.Gus Macker 5/15/97 10010802 
01

21210

8 cy R.. 

00005785D7/24/97_ 392848543 Wood, Therese L.

5  8 2

6 7, SAUFO  S C Foun a i n C 7/31/97 PR 1001084 0

Il

211600 .00

_

0 49274 085 Tho p n, Pam lla

8

so

0005778_07/24/97 T  TIAA/CREF 7/31/97 PR

50000117
01

50000116 0

10 10839 0

230000 186.00

166.50

2 3

. T Tr 7/31/97 1001084 7

00005

01

80 07/2 /97 4847 5603 U lrick, St v

000057  USPOS US Postmaster

760 V V

10010814 0

PERMIT 254 7/23 10010806 01 

J

5 0430 8060

36 540600 2010 125. 0.

_90005

13000 54

03 D7/24 W DREE Wa de Z.   R e  I 7 1 0 1216 7

000057 4 07/24/97 350566340 White, Stac

0

S0000 1 0

TR  10010 24 01

230000 104.79

335100 550100 1010 15.81

2 0 75..00
7 . 4/97 A d ell , eed, Inc 7/31/97 PR 10010840 01

500.00

362100 0

01

JN2601044.

7 4 0 l e e

0000578107/24/97

0005782 07/24/97 VALL1N Value Line Publishing

6 73?.24.:_.9.000D5779.07/24/97 TRUMAR Trustmark Insurance 7/31/97 PR

230000 

212150 3,36E3.08

01

0 01

__qcopo774 07/24/97 _338749491 Thomas, Kellie M.

00005777 07/24/97 2 m e

TIACRE

56_00005775_07/24/9 OU V d t o 42 01

0 540700 8030 2,000.000 5 7 /

k 

5 570500 7060 a.-!02.Eiti

1 19,15166

nnelli, Donna P.'!(. -1e:::

90Q05.272 D7/24/97 SPRIN SPRINT

6 __ 7/31/97 PR 10010844- 01

NUMBER NUMBER NAME VENDOR 'c itiiFil
_

flEPORT_EARDWR SflEPORT_
- FISCAL c eEAR 1998 ChY e k Peoist r

PUN DAIL 01.;. U-3/9701.;. PU

I N M LNVOICE U B P
' liimr
2

08-08-97 10010805 02

. .
-

r

. II J  ;q0

. 10010816 01

420000 550100 3010 9.19



ederal Dank- Ge F 077/8

N D

0

BANK: 1 Sterling F

ICE riumn1
N N

340005786 07/29/97

00005787 07/29/97

INVO

1740945 Woolsey. Teresa L.

360447374 Riddick, Judy A. STDN  LO  1  0 1.3(0905

M- 6-) gqoc.:3014

SPEAKER HSV 118 10010923 01 324600 530200 1020

CONE' ADVANCE 10010934 02 543000 550100 7030 

0 5790 07/31/97 322808 69 Adami, Anthony J C 1 0 4C 1 05

9 97 345385894 Drew, Gary

FE XP l

0 0 20.0

4000579  07/31/97 AMEPLA 

000 5792 07/ A

American P yers Theatre 

Amoco Oil C

a

mpany

D 1  0 3 5 4 1

7 1  0   6050 

i

'0

7 00 5 9  7 3 /97 205329509 Behrendt, Richard

00005795 07/31/97 320781376 Bowman, J sse D. BASKETBALL CAMP 1 0 16 .010 5 4010 20 00

00 3 / 7 3 4 8 0 u

CONED' 7/23/9  1  O " ! '
'4

0 40 4

-.
005798 07/ 1 9  5 4 5 33 C ster, Paula L

400057 9 07/31/9 3  D

00005800 07/31/97 F DEX  Federa  Express Corp

S 1  0 3 5  

CO  1  0  5  5 7 .

30.00

45.00

00665797 07/31/97 483908003 Cox, Terry J.

00005796 07/31/97 Commonwealth Edison 7/23/97 17655 10010937 OP ";4:.000 !0700 '060 9, 9114 43

7 5301'00

0 0 7 4 0 / 1

e 10010917 031600

g

'

DEPOSIT 10010926 050120 343200 590900 4040 160.27

7/24/97 10010929 050800 415000 540150 18.50

l

o

1

0 /31/97 AMOOIL

0530 0 4040CAMP WORKER 10010915 051600 463010G0 ° 8 J.

NUMBER NAME

T OAN 7/29 10010894 0`51 400 

NUMBER DATE

F om 89/w1 To 08/25/

CHECK
VENDOR'S

E / E D RY E V N OPA
INLJ)11/0INLJ irk

cOAW -

001:01..) 

1

14

14

16

ATT3 /97 A10057900 3 07/ 73921763 82 10010932 545000 570500 70601001093  OP 5  5 7 820.13AT 9< T

ROTARY 10010910R 1R 1R 1 01 2110 20920 0. 30.5000 52 0010 3

Ia 0 5 0 361669263 d, Robert7 3 Field00 0 8 1 07/31/9
4

G nTE-Mobil et* 0 OB 400 5802 07/31/97 GTEMO

10010918 460204 550900 6050 258.21 050600 4 5 6 2

570500 7060 94.31545000 5  7 942609982-0797 024  1 04  1 0

CONF A DVANCE 10010935 543000 5501001  0 5 5  7  11  

4--211-70184 10010911 01 513000 5404300  5  54 0 0 13.778 6  



!wt.) kAq/ILI/V;

Check Register TIME 10: 1S AM

BANK: 1 Sterling Federal Bank- Ge (cont.) From 07/29/97.10.00/25/97

CHECK PAYEE/VENDOR INVOICE NUMBER ---....
NUMBER DATE 

0 0 0 0 96.06 
051000 520300 540880 6090 622.20

0 5 0840 6090 17
9 PROBEN s n t 7 25/97 10010924 000 520300 540830 6090 2,988.60

NUMBE N  V INTE FAM UND r  r r

i

E  M

.00005803 3  J C 1 0 1610J0  1 PA 00

_ 00 341348515 Johnson, R W0.58 1 01 351000 550100 1040 46.30

on

 07/31/97 P Profes ional Be efi  Administr /2 1 0510  5 5  6 2
0510 0 20300 540  6  2,484.1
051000 505100

04.0

5 5   
0510 0 52 3 0 54089 6090 9 .

7/31/97.0  

INVOICE TOTAL . 0

5 i L . 0 338 00

38 3 a m o i st CONE FFE 8-28 1 01

9 00 ng Resources Association CONF-THOMAS 1  01 362100 5 21005805 07/31/97 Learn

U M 1 0 0 6 6

CHECK TOTAL 497.40

95.00

_ 3  L T . 10010912 0 460 550900 6050 2

IA

tS

IF TO RNA ENTS 0 10916 05 600 4 0303 550900 6050 183. 5

C 4

00005 07 07/ 1/97 MANRES M nage ent Res urce Spec alis C 100 0930 0 5 0010 550100 8040 50.00

13

39

I 100

211.37

0

00005808 07/31/97 341602 49 N ckels  inda 50000125 01 27.:',00 0 3

0000580

,

_G0905806_07/31/97 354487012 Leseman, Jolene K. TRAVEL REIM 050600 460301

1201.0

Rosemary WORKSHOP 10010721

.00005803 07/31/97 388883821 Jenkins, Corey CAMP WORKER 10010909 051600 MA00 10,10 

NUMBER VENDOR'S INTERNAL. r.W,-1., rpop. ri-U1, M11:11 (N1

.___REP.ORT_FARCHKR Sauk Valley Community College. S. Sauk
FIS A 1998C L YEAR 

PAGE: gP /

71, 7

In

II

12

A G M 0913 550900 6050 2 3SA A ES 1001  050600 460303 5 6 10 . 8

20'

02 546000 550100 7080 50.00
4

57

1;
10

AI

1

4

Ac

AP

11

AP

40

ut

75

SS

540850 9 340.00.5 60 0 3
0 520300 870 6090 1,701.000510 0 5 5408 6 1

8,232.03OTAL 
. -

0 A I Quad -City Times00005810 7/31/97 QU C T Q  729 100.75-8 10010933 01 513000 550400 8060 05
-___

0 / 339541663 Ri h d n 0 1000 5811 07 31/97 339 c ar so  Becky S 000124 0, 230 623

800 0 01 230000 -675.000 128 0 2 -

5 131 01. 230000 559.5900001  0 2 55

559.59.CHECK TOTAL 



,rucl£ £II

CH

INVOICE TOTAL 5

ECK.
N D

593.8

_00.005812 _00.005812 07/31/97_00.005812 07/31/97

l 01 k

PAYE

t

E/VENDOR
N NAME

.,s.' .,c.',

INvOICE NUMBER --
VENDOR'S INIFRNAL

RS 0609357 8/14 10010 0 0

ANWHT

50.003

Shell 7 1  0 4 5 6050

0 0 8 5 7 31/97 . 348506270 h lley, Chr s D  1  0 3  5  2

74. 8

3 0

II
6

8-19 1  0
01

280200
31300  0400 8056 6

51.332222
0 60 8

I 3,14 .21

10010972 018-19--97

1

"11

2

5 . 7

Shell Oil Company 7/14/97 10010927 050800 415000 540150 

0 0 5 1 0 / S e i DISKETTES 10010908 01 363200 540110 2020

102.00905 01

NUMBER 

rU 1 va.n- kLuuu.,

NUMBER DATE

Q 1318724229 Salas, uint 90000 26 01 23000000005813 07/31/97

EGR Ro e s arckford R gi ter St

_00005814.07/ S_000058

_0000581 97 8 a C  TRAVEL 10010919 016. 07/31/9 31 341794 Shippert, St nley CLINI AL T 1  0 0352500 5501 0 1040 95.13

332740679 Shore, Thomas B.07/31/97  A P 10920 051600 530800 BASKETB LL CAM  1001 0516 463010 4040 26.00

9 SUPER00005818 07/31/ 7 S U E A ES P R M RICA 7/23/97 10010928 415000 540150 60507 1  0  4  5  67 1  0  4

0000581 4 2 1 a tus U. T K 10010907 0501209 07/31/97 375 4 5 9 V nderWege, Robert AR  INST TIC ET 1  0

000058 3  V0000 BASKE MP 10010722 051600 463010 530800 4040TBALL CAM  1  0 4 5

0 21 07/31/97 453921902 Vonholten, Mary K.0 00582 4 Vonholten, M

G 6 I R I0 05822 07/31/97 W L A i l eW l iam Rain y Harper College CONE FEE 10010936 02C  1

3 -5 F3 -5 F,;13 -5 F,;13 -5 F,;13 -5 F,;13 -5 F,;1
00005 MEEXP825 08/07/97 M American Express 7/29/97 10010907 01

T00605826 08/07/97 A TCRE r oAT&T Credit Co p ration

01 050000127 0 230 00

01 S0000129 0 230000

90000130 01

0 4040200 5909 0 343

230000

CHECHECH

543000 550100 7030

211000 550900 8010

24 .15

50.00

40.00

- 23.0023

0323.0

197.31

1 7.3197

260.00

104.96



_WORT FARCHKR
FISCAL YEAR 1998

_WORT FARCHKR

4

:

4c

---60006838 08/07/97 KSBHOS KSB Hospital BLAKESLEE 10011018 050600 460201 100.00

cii

ci

'oaul: Valley Loffimuniy
Check Regster

971.17

55.65

0

1

E c T 34496 10011017 051600 63010 540190 404C)

a d C m n t g ENTRY FEE GOLF 10011014 

I l A f g e MEMBERSHIP 006 540110 3010

CHECK
NUMBER DATE

.00005827 08

_

HOE 1010 AM

6 4 0 ! 1 4 1
DC Sports 7/1/97 10010999 051600 9401'70 4040

.00005B28., 8/07/97

00005829 8/07/97 

0075830. 8/07/97

00005831 8/07/97

00005832 8/07/97

00005833 8/07/97

66006834 8/07/97

00005835 8/07/97

.   460E04 6050

0 10986 OE 5 50 0 570 7

C ACH NG SH 1  0  4 5 6050

2 7 7 7 Damhoff, K mberly A 90000132 01

 7 1 0 9 4
0S0 00 6 0 0 ' 0 20 6050

N

COTRO E onomy rophy Co 3 1  46 5  4

HIGCOL Highl n  o mu i y Colle e E 1 050600 460203 550900 6050

l  ssoc o  Colle iate R gist M 100110  01 420000 5 3

267.75
703.42

9

5

30.

10010985 050600 550900 

1 0 4 0 0500 7060

O I HIRTS 10010996 050600 460.04 540120 

3 2 4 1 9 i

.00005827 08/07/97

0

0

Q 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

20.00
1

1  0  4  540120 6050 1

99

4

4

1 14

44

4

-  BLAK

9

c

51

c

44

Sterling e e a a k e (cont.) Fr m 07'29/97 To 08/25/97 BANK: 1 S  FF d r l B n - G  (con PAGE 20

INvoicg NUMBER .PAYEE/VENDOR
NUMBER NAME

COBMAN Cobra Manager

'SVENDOR

ADMIN FEE.

(NTFRNAL 10.1NC

10011009 osiouo )300 540060

352322584 Coffey, Roger 1. ISO 9000-6/1/97 10011012 050130 315100 530200 3 C  ISO 9000-6/1 100110  0  3 5 1020

359605964 Collins, Rae L. STDNT LN 8-5-97 10010993 051400 130905

CHECK TOTAL 489.23

230000 .002 519

IACRAO

,1.11011 NT

1-: 0.0 00

1 2 5 0, 9 .0

5 . 01 0 0

293.46

88.29

0 .1 7 48

0 0 8 0 000 5 36 8/ 7/97 CBI I REGISTRATION 008 1 .1000 550100 8010 75.00linois Community College Boa R  l 100110  0 31. 5 8 7

00005837 08/07/97 u e Jobs for the Fut r REPORT 20.0010011010 01 214000 540110 1  2 5 8070



G0005639.08/07/97 354487012 Leseman, Jolene K.

00005840 08/07/97 352343555 Lovekin, Carol N.

2 9

20.00

-- INVOICE NUMBER ---
VENDOR'S INTERNAL

BASKETBALL CAMP 10011000 051600 463020 4040 04.00

42.98

Ai

0 550100 1040

540120 1010

8 2

. ME PLAY Me ia Play

_G000584.2 08 M Mo o ram S

CD'S

121
5

1

10011015 0 4 5  4 5.00

0 N

1 . 2

8

N MEN'S U S 1 0  4 5 61 0  4 00

0 0 05844 OR/07/97 NJCAA

0000584  08/07/97 PARHIL 

00005 46 00/ 7/97 STEROC 

00005 47 08/ 7/97 STEWIL

N

Park H lf Course

Sterling Rock Falls Clinic

10011002 0  4 5  6

lls Go G 0 4 5  6

T 1  520300  

DUU C M R SU M R 050110 343100 4010 0

300.00

30.24

530.00

84.00.

150. 0

1 5 0

60005853 08/07/97 W Whiteside County Coron BODY BA 0010988

10011007

01

01

35210

WHICOUC er's Off BODY BAG

90000 0 0

 5 1

335100

0 

 5 1

51201 4

50..00

1 .87

2

0

100.00

3 .

050600 460401 540600 6050

GREEN FEES'8/29 10011013 050600 460203 550900 6050

TESTING 10010798 051000 540820 6090

L I E - M E  10011011 530200 

NJCAA _

i

. . 0

5

8 0

8 0

557.10011001 050600 540600 6050D E00005843 08/07/97 NJCAA NJCAA

4 3 7

2051600 463020 540190 4040

.00005.841 08/07/97 D d

8/07/97 MONSHO n g Shoppe

5530000 _

ECKCC
NUMBER DATE

P EAYEE/V NDOR
NUMBER NAMEN NN NN N

ADUL CNIC 10011004 0:1T ED PI

FUND ORGN ACCT ,;HV-:-V AMOUNTP ,P ,P ,P ,P ,P ,P , 

418000 540170 3090

uil
10010997 106000 362400 590900 2010 5 2

0,1

_00005848.08/07/97 2 7 Stevens, Shirley A.3 21 tevens, Shirley_ 3 232

0 0 0 9 8 r0 0 5  8/07/ 7 3849 574 108 Stewa t,0  James

_9000585008/07/97 T b_ 318401202 homas, Ro ert

b LSterling Wil ert Vault Company DISPOSA

WOMEN'S DUES

100109'71 01 335100 "740120 1010

G 0995 050600PETTY CASH- OLF 1001

100110051  01

113040

362100 550100 36  2010

11

REFUND 10011003 050130 345100 450420 4020REFU 1  0 3  4 47 i , K e h00005851 .08/07/9  Ven H eu z n  e n tn

_..00005852 08/07/97 3 8 0 940 White, Peggy_..000 1 4 2

0 6 f60 0.5854 08/07/97 3347 6760 Zwei el, Emily E. CK FOR CHANGE

10010994 01

4- 9..00



FISCAL YEAR 1998 Check Redister

CAPGUA Capital .Guardian Trust Company 8/15/97 P/R

BANK: 1 Sterling Federal Bank- Ge (cont.) From 07/29/Q) To 08/25/97

CHECK PAYEE/VENDOR INVOICE NUMBEii

050600 460401 540600 6050

050600 460203 550900 6050 105.00

NUMBER D TE NU N VEMD09'5A  Irnr18 I I; 11.1;
2

0 8 1 / A e 

9 T

1 340.00

540600 8010 150.00

_ 1 U_ 1 U_ 1

10011041 01

0

G0005860_08/14/97 

AMEEXP1 s ial Adv

0 o

387847 07 Alfano, Cindy

...0005861_08/

9

14/97 A American Expre s Financi  0-15-97 P/R

G00 5862 08/14/97, ARISTA Arizona State B ard of Account BRADLEY-DUES

1  0

1 011123 01.

2120 0 3

511000  8 1

II

4
8

_00

jOici 5F54, 2.%

05863 0 / 4 97 RRCON Arrowhead Conferenc DUES

G0005864. 08/14/ 7 BL

. 

AHAW Black Hawk College SEP  3 TOURNEY

10011127

 4  5 6  1

 

4  5  6

10011115 0

Capita 8/15/9 -

SUMMER GRACEE:_G0005855_08/12497 1)SPOS US Postmaster

UMBER NAME I1,,,1
.

A

47

0 0 44110t.) :Y.0100 ; 100111 4 1 44110t ,, i]

1,1

3 05 .00

17 10011042 0101  7 0212180 3 5. 0

7 1.

GG00586GG005866_08/14/97GG005866_08/14/97GG005866_08/14/97GG005866_08/14/97 Cox, Sara CK  CHANGFOR E 10011117 01 5120101  51 0 00490000 020 4.0

1 7 e y_LQ00867.08/14/97 3 8 83967 D mpse , Monica L. S00001375 O.I. 13E!.00

_ 89000 48_08/14/97 mDiamond Petroleu  Systems CK FOR CHANGE 10011098 01 '2010 :39°070"0 8020 188.00

9 o lQ0005869_08/14/ 7 DIXCOU Dixon C untry C ub PRACTICE FEE 0 00 460203 550900 6050-10011124 05 60 4  5 6 160.00
48

9 n i t00005070_ 8/14/97 _DIXPAR Dixo .Park D s rict .. TRNG CENTER 10011122 60501  0  4  5 6  11  
)7

111

329600981 Duggan, ...Janet L._ 3 ._ 3 ._ 3 ._ 3 ._ 3 ._ 3 ._ 3 . 90000136 01 230000 245.00
10

09.5872 0 4 6 2 D n8/14/97 3397 6 6  u phy) .DDawn S. 1S0000 48 01 230000 44.00

EOULIF- E- E- E- E- E- E- E- E14/97.. Equitable Life Assurance. /15 P/R888888 10011063 016  0 021202 13132.00

. 3 r000051 7.4_08/1_4497FARNEW__. Farmens.New.No ld Life Insuran. 8/15 PAYROLL 100110441  01  01  0 212040 25.00



BANK: i Sterling Federal Bank- Se (cont.) F  0

1 01 

10

- IN -

NUMBER D

0.0.

..W005876 08/14/97

0000.5877.08/14/97 

._0 .005878. 08/14/97

__Q0005079.06/14/97

0000588008/14/97 

000 5881 08/14/97

Goopompe 08/14/97

00095883 08/14/97

00005884 08/14/97

G0005885.08/14/97

F Federal Life Insurance Co 8/15 AYROLL

360709667 Flinchum, Joe .W.

Franklin Life Insurance Compan 8/15 P YROLL

HORMAN Horace Mann Insurance Company 8/15 PA

llinois Department of Revenue 8/15 PAY OLL

10011064 0

10011045

50000137 0 132.00

197 0

27.26

132.00

0  0 J J D AGREE 12 130907 450
le

.00

in 100 11060 0 - 210900 210.00

00005886 08/14/97 JNODOE JNO V Doehren AGREEMENT 97--98 10011120

. 0

01

01

01 230001)

FEDLIF ompany P

A

AYROLL

I R

DATE

0.0.005875 .08/14/97

0

0

-- INVOICE NUMDER ---'.,

From 07/29,

DVEN OR'S INTI.RINTI.RNALINTI.RNALINTI.RNALINTI.RNAL
PAYEE R/VENDO

FOND
CHECK.

10

NUMBER NAME

694919 100113106 16 16 16 16 16 1FAXILL Faxon Ill is Serinoi e Centerv c 

Fecht, Cori FALL 96 MAP

FRALIF

 Gospodarczyk, Thomas J...

33 33 013627989 Holloway, Kristine M. 6000013  0

ILLDEP

ILLMUT I11inois MutualI II II II S/15 P 0 058 01AYROLL 1 0110  0

n i 38 01483983087 Jackso , Will am J. S000013 0

01

520[00 590120

212050

.

10011106 050130 345400 550100 4090 160.00.
. 1  0 3 5 1

100110461  01  01 2120 0 512.506

023000

10011048 01 132.50212080

10011054 01 2 0 0 20 5,123.71 2

.21.1'.4:0

02300 0

: ;,1 :. 25

5!, 0i, 50.00....

12.50

nn

-agann, Circuit CoKAGJOE Joel A. K 8/15 PAYROLLtur_00005887 08/14/97

i 39 013 0333684504 Judd, Jenn fer D. 500001..00005888 08/14/97

1 00 . 050000140 0 23000 -5 0

500001a1 01

230000 5.00

00270000 5.0

H K OTAL 5.00C EC  TO 5



FISCAL YEAR 1998

0 550400 8060 1,800.00

(.auk vaii ey k,ummuniuy
Check Register

_000 7 P . E P

Urom 07/29/97 ro OP/P5/07

<--- INVOICE NUMBER

ilmE 1.0. le

PAOF

3 0

1 401 540600 6050

S/1.4/97  3 2545268 Klomann, Lisa A. 8 0

G0 05890_08/14/97 3463 9022 Lac a, Jerry

4

1

4

1

1

3 / e i n I m WOMEN'S DUES

5 N C R e  IV Treasurer MEN'S DUES 10011107 050600 460401 600 6050

000.058 L  L G 1 0 1 16 05060 4  6 90.00

_ _

0506 540600 6050

. 0 5892 LEECO  8 10011061 01 2109

RULEBOOKS 10011121

0 

0 005893 08 14497 354487012 Le eman, Jol ne K. 10011103 0 4100

1:1

1111.

!II

900 6 3.57222

5 1 / 7 8 0 2 7 N w o e 1

0 05894. 8/14 Lydia S. Meye ,  rustee 8

.00005 M Main Sta  Funds 8

10011 6 0

10011049 01

0900 125.01 0

212170 7

.00005 96 08/. 14 3495 2840 M .80000142 01 3000
0

15.0

...900.05899 08/14/97 NABC National Assoc of Basketball C NABC DUES 10011113 050600 460201 540120 6050

0 005897 08 14/97 eier,M  Andrew C 10011094 5 490000 0  1490

21.00_.05898 0 / 4/97 358 0 975 Myh . 01 4 5 301 4 5 301 4
.._ 8 1 2 9 hre, Janet ..I0011100

01 512010

 5  6 60.00

0000

0 / CK FOR CHANGE

900 08/ 4 9  31 8 3 9  e c m r, Kim D. S0000143 0 230000 323

9

1

!

005901 N N R 1005

0

00 460401 5  6 64.50

G000

2

902 08 14/97 J T E NJCAA R gion I  100111 0506  / 4  5406 6 600.00

, 0000590

8 4/97 6 Maynard, Christine 

 08/14 97 NJCWOM NJCAA R g o  V Wo en W 0011108 050600 460 5 6 0.00666

2

75.00

05904 08/14/97 388523 67 Noll, eter W TRAV L EX ENSE 10011109 01 5130

0 2 01

0 5 8 1

___G 0 08/14/97. MEYLYD r T 8/15 PAYROLL

5895 08/14/97 MAISTA y 8/15 PAYROLL

550 60500 / s e

0 400.000 0 05892_08/14/97. LEECOU Lee County Clerk of the Circui 8/15 PAYROLL

0 1 1 00 460203 550900 6050_ 891 08/14/97 LEDGOL Ledges Golf Course GREEN FEES
In

150.00

00005889 0 7. 3 80000149 01

0 6 m

(-

KBAN : 1 eSterling Fed ral Bank- Ge (cont.)

E V N OCH CK PAYEE/ E D R
NUMBER DATE NUMBER NAME VENDOR'(3 INIURNAL F1.11,11) 00(11 EP00 N N V I F 0 EN D V. !r"

0900 h00.. 0900 h10011105 050600 460E05 53

iiii

000

.



BANK: 1 Sterling Federal Bank- e (con4.) r n /

.

CHEC PAYEE/VENDOR I N010E NUMBER
INFERNAL FUND

000 0i W0 00e AYROLL05 08/14/97 NORMUT Northw stern Mutual Life Insur 8/15 PA 100110500059 0  W

4.3.95

. CK 
ERNU DATE NUNUMBER MBE  NAME VENDOR'S

10303  53  53  5100Ontrack puter Systems SOFTWARE UPGRAD 10011119 Ot Com0 8/14/97 ONTCOM0 005906 0 / O

91.0010011112 050600 460203 550900 60501  0 4 5  6SEPT A. TOURNEYk d CPar l n e a olleg00005907 08/14/97 PARCOL

100.00214021010110511008/15 PAYROLL08/14/97 ential Mutual FundsUT Prude..G0005908 0  PRUM

.0055230 00 01S0000 44 01g e.00005909 08/14/ ,, J rome L.1712 Rei97 36160 er

20_00550900 6050lley College SEPT 12/13 TOUR 10011114 050600 460203Rock Val  S 0  4R C L1AL0 08/14/97 7 OG000591 V

528.0002300047 01S000014  2 g a000059 08735 Ro ers, Nat lie M.4/97 3211 08/1 8

0230 00 44.00S0000145 012 6 l rk I.9 839 Schi ling, Ma  I4/97 356000591 82 08/1

,204.7111111121070010011056 01 0tSchool Employe i Union 8/15 PAYROLLes Cred  00005913 08/14/97 SCHEMP

81.70'050100 7040' 7' 7' 7' 710011.092 12 541000..G9 8/14/97 320621360 Seeley, R Scott005914.0 320621 R

230000 132.0050 011  S000014/97 333741194 Shaw, Arnie K.0005915 08/1 33374110

0 88.002230 80 0 .00005916 08/14/ 6 m . S 3 0185074 Si pson   Ja. 97 33 5 00001 4 0mes R. 0

1210500 4,377.64E1/15.PAYROLL 01E  1  0E  1  State i t Univers ties Re irement0 9 STAUNI0 7 08/14/97 S5 100

5.0021160010011055 01Rundation 8/15 PAY OSVCC Fo LL1  98/14/97 SAUFOU900005 8

01 21215 301 28/15 52 PAYROLL 1001105TIACRE TIAA/CREF TIAA/C

r u RTrust ance 8/15 PAYma OLLk Ins r 0 300 7 02115 .5710011059 01..0000920 08/14/97 TRUMAR

S





CHECK

8/25/97 ATTCRE C r o a 8/28/97 10011070 230200 2,336.90

NUMBER DATE

00005921 08414/97

00005922 08/14/97

00005923 08/14/97

00005924 08/14/97 

0005925 08/14/97

PAYEE/VENDOR
R NAME

255555411 T

Waddell & Reed, Inc

i 01 411000 540600 8010 35.00

n n l P 0120 10011172 01 5 1 0 5 0120 1040 25.00

DOP'S INTERNAL EUN

50

VEN

00146 0

MO Ai:

2L 200

t01 FCE MOUNT

50.00

_ W W  

00 ,:j1

P  1 02 543000 540140  

OD; k 5  "   5 q3 °
00005931 08/25/ A A  0 1 0 5  5 7  10 542

AAUW

ASCP

58611. 0 1 09 OP 540140 2 .07

0 10011093 0 542000 70 59.10

0 64428 1  001109     1

CHECK TOTA 211.47

00 0 9 2 08/25/97

0000 933 08/25/97

A A 0 1  0 3 5 1  2

5 4976    A AM Multigraphic 1

H

0 0 93  08/25/97

000059 5 08 2 / 7

00005936 08/25/97

A

A

0 0 5 4

3 / 5 9

R HIP RENE 10011131 0 4  5  8 3

America  Society of Cli ical  0 1  3 2 0  4

American Associat S

0  1 2

00005937 08 A AT&T Credit 

on of Vniver MEMBE

o p r tion 8  13 2,33

ALDRI Aldrich 0002457645 10010897 01 335200 540120 1010 226.85

ANNUL cs 1 10011078 12 130907 278.00

0 5 3

5

L 

542000 510140 7020 125.020 2 2 1 95

540140 702000265324 11 02

21 0 1 1 54E000 702000258611. 11

02 542000 540140 7020 12.28./97 ACEHAR Ace Hardware 002543671 11 10011090
c 9 X ) -

7030 78.25_00005986 08/14/97 WILFAR Wildseed Farms PLANTS 10011119

AOH C

2

0 01

ND
- INVOICE NUMBER -.-:-

Tugwel1, Lauren E.

WADREE 

0

V e A 5 P Y LARANN Variabl  nnuity Life Insuranc 8/1  A RO L

3 6 0944995 Wardell, Leah TUIT REM SUM 97 1 0111113

KWeber, gregory C  FOR CHANGE

10011047 '011  

8/15 PAYROLL 10011053 01

01 441100 520720 30204 5 3

10011125 01 512010 490000 8020 15.001  0  5  4 8 1

2  42  42  40

212160 75.00

765.00

K a o 0 0 7 2E  Anatek Corpor ti n 0 0ANAT 3 7 10010959 333100 540120 174.00100109 01 5401 1030 

.



SANK: 1 Sterling Federal Dank- Ge (cont.)

Sauk Valley Lommunity Lutteu,
rhe,:k Register

137 10010875 03 *512030

From 07/09/9'7 To 06/25/97
T I ML 10.18 AM

8 CHECK PAYEE/VENDOR INVOICE NUMBER -

c

_..00005.937.08/25/97 ATTCRE AT&T Credit Corporation 8/28/97 

228.75

ICI') I.

a

- - - - -
Ba & T F 100109 0

IN O CE TOO . 

C

362100 5

4,224.

2 2

G 1  016494 

1 10010856 03

'201062100 5 07 7

1
2

%.---00 05.?39.08/ BLATRA Blackburn T ane Pa ts Center 42248 10010804 02 541000 530400 7010 4

0 4 r s I

40120 1 17.23

CHECK TOTAL 2,848.06

98.54

 Br 9 1  0 545000 5 707 7060 5 . 5

; 000941_08/25/ 7 CARBIO Carolina Biological Supply Co OE 866575 10010957 0 310010957

1 01OE

O 1 0  L 9O 1 0

873115 10 1 087 01 37 1 0 4 1 0 1 2,37

OE B77287 1 0
1

33

1010 173.93

100 5 1 39.39

OE 876518 0 331 01113 01 3 5 1 101

5 540120 1010

88 765 100110 78 0 335100 54 010 1

C 2,

40 059 2 08/25/97 CLAENC Cla k Engineer  MW nc 3778 1  0 512030 5 8 251

10011131

77 1  0 * 590400 8020 928.75

CHECK TOTAL 1,157.50

5 0 5 0 2 1010 76.590 1OF

OE 867109 10010958 01 L.1 93

540120 1010 180.99% 9 9

1 9 3: 700 ''.__._$0005940__08/25/97. BROFER Browning-Ferris Industries 970700-0005868 10011175 02

0 /.25/97. r r

1 . 03 540500 10010947

201.0 203 90

Y A N

CHECK 1OTAL

540500ker  Taylor F244300 946 01

0 W/1'1'1111 C  FARCHKR
I C R 1 9F S AL YEA  9 8

NUMBER DATE NUMBERNUMB NAME NVF Po9'S Ii I; I. r.1/)1. 'PPI  '

00005938 08/25/97 BAKTAY

r. w0.1

CHECK TOTAL 311.60

'! 'A0120 1010



riin reoerai ung- we r / I L

: N: N

in

1

5

5

C

5 43 08/25/ 7

PAYEE/V

4;

1

E OT Clevela d Cotton Pro

VENDOR'S

97302499

I

1

I

1

I

1

I

1

3 7 10011024 050800 415000 6050 10.100 5/97 DONMUL D e v s W d o

9 50.

00

CHECK TOTAL 1

00005949 08/25/97 DeKroft-Metz and Co, 10011160 01 :352400 540120 1040 51.25.

N D

000

ENDOR
NUMBER NAME

CL

0 540140 7010 63.00

42.0054 701002

1 0 540140 7010 90.21

0 5946 08/25/97 C Crescen  lectric Supply Co 0 10011142 0  '3640,7)  5 0 1 19.00

013-286 1001

G e 91 10010890 02

 0 Z 510  1 d

C 2

0 0 5 47 08/2 /97 CUSMON Custom M 7 1001117 0 46020 5101i1 72.00

0005948 08/25/97 DECMOR Decor N Mor 2939 1 0 54 0 0 5 7 9

29537 1 02

3 5101i10 6050

1000 540140 42

29498 10011077 02 541 00 5 7  

CHECK TO 95.21

, 0 0 DEKMET D -Inc 77572 1 0 : 5 1

0 005950 00/2 DONMU  on Mu1l r '  orl  f Cars 7 97 100110 0  540150 6  1
4

1.1  ,

3 0506000 0 9 5 Custom Monogram 7464.

6635-00 10011139 03 Z,66200 0140 1030 d 261.00

CHECK TOTAL 2,200.00

7 0 40140 10300 CREELE t E 013-206574-00

CHECK TOTAL 3

OE

e.);

FuNnINTERNAL

10010857C n oducts

NUMBER DATE

0 9 9

CHECK
1

1

:INVOICE NUMBER

L-.../

00005944 08/25/97 COLBOA0 0 COLB

0 00 05945 08/25/97 COMEDI

o r l H NCollege B a d Pub ications A DBOOK 98

o t on 7/29/97 3088 AC mmonweal h Edis

97303434

38-01-97 49 45

1001(m60

10010 010

10011140

10011149 02 0

545000 570300 70600 5 5 70 5 5 70 5 5 70 5 5 7 

!

166.97CHECK TOTAL

28.95420000 540110 3010

24.944

0300 7060 1 64545000 570 7 4 6.

'0 104 ?'

14

CS25500 050000 415000 530400 25.24 0 4 5 6050FOC 10011030



MORT FARCHKR 
FISCAL YEAR 1998

CHECK TOTAL 2,639.27

Sauk Valley Community Colle(P,
Check Register 10 flA ('I1

INVOICE NOTIBLk

10011195 01 352100 540120 1040 788.30

792';163 10011194 352100 540120 1040 587.81

DATE

_r_00005950 .08  DONMUL

0 149.016 0 I F s e 85 10010954 01 335200 0

8 86 01 335200 540120

CHECK TOTAL 106.03

NUMBER 

Don Mu  FOCS25578 10011031 05

76.88

0000 ,

. 0005951.08/25/97 ECO AB ECO A 4898141. 10011136 0

C U

5 0 0 1 5 7 1

I?

ie

.G

0 1099 050600 461200 540900 6050

D 595  08/25/97. EDLELE Edl e Elec ronics 31645 1316452

0 40110 2090

100 5 012  1030 778.46

_000059

0 0 9 Finish PHOTO DEVEL

3.08/ 5/97 EL Electronic S Suppl

G0005954._08 2 /97

011784 1  0011784 1

1 e.-:)3 50

40120 0 0

333100 540120 030

0

823.25

?ft

609059

-Tr: IA, 

/5 08 25/97

G0005956 08/25/97

EL ch Supp y I

E Essex Comp 2

ESCH Electronic S

836 1  01

3

540120 1030

50.7 00 540120 1030

33 1 0 

0

2

25745 1  0 333100 5 01 1 1

CHT- TOTAL 1 5

4 120 1070 143.50

0 05957 08/25/ 7 FASFOT Fast Foto F  P 10011097 01 21230 5 2 29.15

REPAIRS 1

10011156 01

011 0  4  5 6

5

20.00

C 1

6,605968 8/25/97 F SSCI i her Sci ntific 787928  1  0 3 54 120

785 818 1001108 0 3  5

101  1

1010 1,114.15

10 01 3 5  1 5

7949083 1  3 5 1 7
I.:

3 1

3 0

2,

5 10011155

hool ly, Inc

ESSCOM puters

5

333100 5 1 3

1

5 2 LESCH School Supply, Inc

/ 5

01 333 4 0D 0 i t

CHECK TO1AL U.57

4 0 530400 7010 169.00020 L LAB

,W.20e08/25/97. Don Mullery's World of Cars

B Sterling F l a k  (cont.) From 07/29/97 To 08/25/97ANK dera  B n - Ge (cont.: 1 S  e
.I

N OPAYEE/VE D R
VENDOR'S

CHECK
TWERNAL FUNDNUMBER NAME

5301 ,

71

y, ELESCH  School Supply Inc 011810Electronic 100110031  01

011864 10011157 01



.

GMIND  & M industrial Supp

.0000

 1 0

I 

0 0

5r

1

00005960 08/25497

GALRES 

1 1 1

:51100

8

 Airgas Inc

Greenhaven /  G

464-47510 8

Great Lakes

-

Press Inc 204576S2

01 3

OI E TO A

10010945 0 3  5 2

0

32  5 1

INV

1 2 5 8

250. 0

0 3

PP
2. 3

. 5

ti

00005967 08/  H

00005969 08/25/97 H SOFF Haskells Offic  City C006426

A010149 

CO0447

1001107

3 5 8

337.6

. 0

0

59.97

80

5

C1

110 7 2

718 1 7 100109 1 01 3 5 P01

5

0. 5

3 .21

145.07

130.00

6

0000596.4 08/ G

00005965 

OP 543000 530400 7030

369000 540110 80806e

4

/25/97 HARAUT

A F1

tip

341.54

11.03

4 4

2

0

7 . 5

3

100108 0

O 5 5 7

01

3 200 540120 1130

C T L

01 362100 540500 2010

212100 540700 8030

5

/25/97 GRELAK

0 /25/97 GREPRE

14 1

1 9

674.13

P0105 3 7

 1;

4 70P0 27.64

:511007 10010Y59 

4 4 10010898 0L:G plies

.00005961 08/25/97 Gale Research

P Y ECHEC VENDORK A E / 1WOIC1WOICE NUMBEF:1WOICE NUMBEF:1WOICE NUMBEF:1WOICE NUMBEF:
NUMB ER UMBE NAMEER DATE N

I CI08/25/97 FL.00005959 SC Flinn Scientific

FiNte)'V.FHDOP S

7183636' 10010070 342100 540500 20107  1  01 3 5  2

11.1 .01:014,1

12000_,

99.70

.17

10010872 01 540500 7195488  362100 2010

7198728 10010073 01 362100 540500 2010 0 5  21001

7203989. 10010874 01 362100 540500 20107  1  0 36  5  2

AL.CC

00 0 / 5 9 8 4 4 2 G i a o00596  8 2 / 7 31 6 3 1  o2 v g, J s n

0 08/25/97 IN Grainger0005963 0  GRAI G

00005966 08/25/97 GTENOR GTE North 7/22/970 G G  
In

HEPRAGE DESIGN 10011171 01H 1 0H 1 0H 1

088167 10011177 01

'36'2,10 5 0400 POPO70  P

51  '5  'oloo p-4107 02

!7_3:300 51.11jn,.'

7010

0107

10011102

11

H r e us A toa d n' 1, r k pc  Re airT u 1 1180

1  01  06

10011129 01

520100 540110 80205 8  6.55

5E0100 540110 80205E01  5 8



FAHLHKM
FISCAL YEAR 1998

CHECK TOTAL 

2 9 0

BANK: 1 Sterling

__CHECK
ER D

uummultit,y
Check Register

F

8 12 130907

ederal Bank- Ce (cont.) F

PAYEE/VENDOR INVOICE NUMBER

: 10'10
PAGE:

C:

4 10011143 01 418000 540190 3090 269.63

CHECK TOTAL 

00005977 08/25/97 KAHLO Kahlon Inc 11118 10010961 12 130907 264.00

HFCX AMOUNT

.00005968 08/25/  HAS ask 8005450 10011130 0 . 34 1 0 
J.'020

2

217.38

4,006.00

9

4

7001.1145 01 211000 40110 010 5

0 1 0 513 00 8 903
8060

2.80

8 1 0 441100 540 1 3020 8
c

C

0 120 1 1

1 0 0 5 9

0 0420 8080

0 0400 7010

4 0190 3090

.60005 69 0 /25 97 

00005970 08/25/9

00005971 08/25/97

60005972 08/25/97

00005973 08/25/97

00005974 08/25/97

00005975 08/25/97

00005976.08/25/97

k alls/Sterlin 2

I  Illinois Centr l ommun  S 1  0

I  Internation l B si ess Machine 8  1 0

LOOJOH John A o s So 971398 1 0

J J 4  1  0

3352

HO Holiday Inn Roc 100 10 0

3690 0 540  8

5410 0 530  7

18000 540 3

'0 540.12 0 0

3 4 0 5 0

4

18 .50

42.3

11.

491 4

97

0 K K 1

9 1  0 4  3  269.

3

1 1 1 2

7

OLINN F 23502

ILLCEN a C nity Col SUMMER CHRGBACK 10010868 01

INTBUS a u n 8704805 10011150 01

L o Sons Inc 8. 10011027 02

JOSTE Josten's Inc 489355 10010854 01

100111 2 13 0 . 0

473.00

9 8 /

7

col

CHECK TOTAL 309.44

1 0 83.278005411 10011167 01

10 5 00006581 10011159 01

5 8 53.83

0 1/97 HASOFF1 H kells Office City 01 .&31000

10'10 AM
From 07/29/97 To 09/25/97

DATE
-

.

NUMBER VENDOR'SN VN VE INTERNAL FUND MOM ACrT R DP O
._.._ 

Hawkeye Food Systems,HAWFOO Ha Inc 8 0 63 0250966 1001 9  0

EWPACHHHH Hewlett --Packard 09E31'29 10011184 .01

HIGHS Highsmith IncHighsm 34704-001 100111584634704- 1001  01

79 011001117  0

546 0 0700 70800 0 580 7

369000 540420 8080 647.003 5 8 6

5 0 . 3 3 .21000 59 300 90 0 '542 50

2.550.00



BANK: A S  trom 0!./

INVOICE HU
MBER 

trom 0!./es In 011,0:1;  J

K 

CHECK TOTAL 411.75

E N NAME VDA ENDOR'S
PA

1 K S

10011096 0

_

..A0005

5 0

T IN!r..PNAL

8_08/25/97________

7 100111 01 6 2 0 0410 2020

011039 01 3 0 30400 2020 36.75

0060$980_

.8822_08/25/97 LINCAL

_GOD 5983.0 /25497 LUCTEC....

lishing Co 

Lectronics Inc

LindgrLindg

omenda Pub

0 9 r A dio Visual 10011038 530400 2020

53

7444

100

10

0

10011

0.11192 1

10

175 0

 0

369000 5

541000  7

5207 0 530  8

3060 00 . 0

49.60

3

.00.59194_... 0 08./25/97 MAGPUD Magna Publi ations ENEWAL 0  420000 540 3 207.00

0 0 10011153 02 542000 530400 7020 114.86

G 005985 08/ 5/97. MCCOR

0 M

. M. M. M. M. M. M

00005989 08/25/97 MORSER Morgan Services Inc.

Elect  r n

M

14376

0281

9720
3

647'

10010

i s

00 0 9 8 MIDPAP i land Paper 33435590 10010962 0 200 540120 1010

9 0 5 5 7

1001

7

1079  5 7  1

C 1 

0 5410

149.34

0 5 8  08/25/97 MI M d 3343 100109  1 3222 5  1 235.00

0 M  M

8 02 541.000 540110 7010

02 541000 540140 7010 125.46

McCormick's

McPherson o c

Menards

5 71 1    7 1

0059 0 08/25/97 MUEAUD Muelle  u 2664 100110 01 363200 5 2 24.00

6564 100  0  36

.6005987 08/25/97 MENAR

2 0 53 2  3

0908  30 3 3 0 540  2 3 1.0

CH

0 2

000.098608/25/97 MCPELE

01 0110 3010. 0 c R

5 0

3,250.00

4 0 00E10

540140 7010

0 0100 8020

10010861 01

02

1

10011141 01

510

0680

K

.

0060$980_08/25/97... KOMPUD

______WD05981_08/25/97... LECTR

9

D 8

31982570 Kinn, Benjamin L. S0000151

02

NUMBER 
PAYEE/VENDOR INVOICE HUNBER

Sterling Federal Bank- Ge (cont.) In 011,0:1;,./Y!,

!HD- -
UN r

. [ g 25/97 KMART0 0 059Z9 at25

,

Kmart ESUPPLI S 542000 45 0140 '?.13 ' 

L c 5u ent n Tech ologies 3134404 520100 540900 8020 7.0052010 8  7 54090

130907 04

10011023 050600 1605001  0 16

10010091 12

540900 6050 231.00

23.88

, -



151.teUKI tAKt.mml O_
Check Register

,

DATE NUMB NN  Y INTE F D.

1.4.J
F.-.

I

 18 AM 
PAc. 

005991.08/25/97 NALCH Nalco Chemical Company 01517

0L958

I001.00.. 0

2,240.68.

50

u.3 00 '-

B

'110' .0 -,4,..)1 0

.00

0 1  0

G 1  0

0 5 .7-25-97-6390 10010967 02

54 0 0 

41000 5 014  

5 0140 

5 7

12'9. e

50.70

3,996

_ N_ N_ N 2 10010 99 
2

541000 54 7 83.98

9 _G0

5 0 7-25 7-1270 10010966

5993_0 /2 /90. 7 _NASCO NASC 371119 1  0

0 70100 7060

35100 5 0120 1010 53 . 0

000059 4.08/2 /97 NAACLS National Accrediti g Ag 6 1 .1. . 530400 1040 1,025.0

4 

0 00599  08/2 NA CEN N tional Center fo  Non rofit  I00109,17 01 2 540 8 :18.2501 2 5

7

9  08/25/97 N T HA a ional Charitie  Informa ion ME BERSHIP 10010750 01 21E100 540600

4 00 

35.00

00005197 08/2 /9  N N M  1 341000 'i406 2  4

0 N N I  T 1001 193
12

130 0 1 0 0

_.60005 9  8// 5 97 N LR N 1411 1 103 0 3601 2100 5 2 6

00006000 8/25/97 ORIL  Nort ern Ill nois Ga  o pany 7/18/ 7 9500 10 1089 0 5 5000 .57010 7060 1,543.91

7-25-9 -1292 1001096 02 54500 57 7 0.43777

0 N L h i s C m 9 0 95 02

-97 1  02 4500 570100 7060 111.76

7 1  0

540600 2010 650.00

545000 57 100 7060 14 58

C 2C 2C 2TOTAL 

0 32 019 9 0 2 / I RC NILRC

1 . 09 7100005998 08/25/97 NEXOFF Nexus Office Systems, Inc TF5513

'i40600 2090 45.005 7 NCCET NCCET MEMBERSHIP 98 10011176 01

11030G00059 6 A C N t s t M

8030 8.0 5 25/97 T a r p SUBSCR

00 .3521009 5 n gency fo 6876 10010951

0 43 410011084 010 8 5 CO

40140 70108
0

08063Napa Auto Parts

CHECK TOTAL 3,996.54

51 0 4 2'010

4 0 701.0

0X171 10011085 02

GW409 10011137 02

: 4

E 

I.!
NUMBER NUMBER NAME YENDUR'S INTERNAL FUN ..

OdUK Vd.ury ,ummu.J.6y
FISCAL Y 9 EAR' 19 8

Sterling r a From 07/29/97 To 08/25/97S Fede al B nk- Ge (cont.) 

N -I VOICE NUMBER EPAYE /VENDOR__CHECK-

1BANK: 

-..

I i1E.I.

; r," V: ,"1/,: I! 'N.',r !i I  I

, 51I00:, 7001 F



relterdi 1LO.u., Ct.".

N NAME

00006012 08/25/97 SAMFRE Samuel French, Inc 077750 10010886 050600 460701 540900 6050 128.20

L.._40060(:),1.08/25/9 3427._. 09077 Nusbaum, Michele R.

I N - 

1 0 01 8010 111.50

EN 'S [

SO000

DOR

152

FUNU

01

l i

2

97 ROTCLU l I

3000

-

, ,N  ,

i

' - 000060 2 08/25/97 OVEPU Ove ly Pu lishing 29957 1 0299

8 6 10010853 01 513000 550400 8060 199.80

CHECK TOTAL 500.80

100 5 N

3 1028790001  0 3 5 4 1

14 CHECK

550400 8060 301.00

T T L 165. 0

00006004 08/25/97 PE  Peabud 's Inc 80 1  2 543000 53040  . 1

00 06005 08/25/97 P P lo Equipm nt Compa y 78854 1  O 5  5 7 89.6o
___..

1

.

00006 0 0 /25/97 Q Qu 3  1  0 3  5 4 1

0  0 R 6 1  1 5 5  7 9 .0

G 0 6 68 08/ 5/ 7 P c  i e  Business Supplie I 6 1  0 3  5  1

000060 0 R R 3 1 0  4  5  6 1

'1 G0006010 08 2 ROCREG o k ord R gi t r S a 6 2 12 100 0852 01 5130008 1 5 8  3

6 2 07 1  0 5 5  8 1

C 5

G0006011 08/25/9 R Rotary Club of Ster ing MEET NGS/DUES 0 11025 211000 520920  1

__
0  0 S S I

/ 5/97 R c f e s e t r

1  0 4  5 60

0 0 0 2 9 ROCRIV o k R v r es 68869-0 10011161 01 352400 540110 1040 171.00

00006009 08/25/97 ROCRIV2 Rock River Provision Co 335304 10011134 050600 460500 540900 6050 155.80

2 0 000006007 08/25/97 RADRAN Radio Ranch Inc 6339A 10011035 12 544000 540190 7040

0 6 8 QUILL uill Corporation 3852300 10010051 050130 345400 510110 4070 143.36

0 10011076 OP 543000 540140 70300 POLEOU o e n

0 .7030 160.3610010801 0EABU y 04613

6O A

1 10011147 050120 34:3200 540700 4040 130.70

212 540700 N010 3,120.000 UB r b

,All'i, ,NrJoNI

i0O 0i)

lif:'I il

0

V [NTERNAL
NUMBER - --)

NUMBER 

97 

Y6
.

1

S_HECK
NUMBER DATE

PAYEE/VENDOR

_

'

.34 90310626090001 10010055 345100 540110 40203 1  050130 3  5 4r DPape  irect Inc_.G0006003 08/25/97. PAPDIR08/25/97

15

11.

- '



BANK: 1 Sterling Federal Bank- Ge (cont.)

liey Community Collec
Check Register

CHECK TOTAL 

rrom 07f29/97 lo 08/25/07

..-- INVOICE NUMBI:D -,

rmE. 10 ti -j (-0.

NUMBER

541000 0 7010

 DATE N NAME VENDOR t

G0006014 08/2 /97 s  SO  usiness Equipment C  101 5 10011088 12 1 10 .5

080203 10011160 12 112 11

2

50

217.00

G000601  08/25/97 S  Schwep e & Son 26689 1  02

0 540140 7010

46000 580400  1

G000601  8/25/97 S CT Softw r  & Resource M 01-0164910 0 2  1 0 513000 5 8  

9 011021

G 006017 08 2 /97 SEN Se try Pool & C e Suppli 165121 1001

0000 2 / e o

960 0 541000 5 7 64.45

000060

173.73

8 08/25/9 SHAP Shawver P es 7 10011  5 6 165.00

1001

520100 5 20

1144 05 3 0 P 2000 5

CHECV TOT L

6090 

31.0.00

0 2 S Si p0006019 08/ le 82665934 1  0 54 000 5 0 00 7 593.00

0000 0 0 02/25/97 SPR N S RAG139700145 00  02 545 00 570 7060 36.00

-G,(:)0 602  0 S  Sprint Pu lishing Co RA0139700 9 1 011072 01 520100 5 85201

3407- 10011146

0

3 1  03 1  03 1  

144.0

40900 80 29.73

C 1C 1TOTAL 

0

6022 08/ 5 97 STASUP Stat  Supply C mpany 0736 5 100 02 541

0 1 08/25/97 SPRPUB b 3 2

00 5 7 3 9.66
'1,

073957 1  0073957

20 500 

 54014  7 304.47

An

C 634.13

6 2 1 SPRINT 1 010882

1 3 4 701010011080 0225/97 SIMPL m ex

145.000 0 1 5401.310

A

7060 1140 050300 2)2200 540810 60901 7 SHAPRE r ss Inc

540140 70100 020 / 5 NPOO n hemical ie

500903 8060 1,287.056 0 SCTSOF S a e Mont C 0 -20 10010869 01

5 7000 10,735.005 SCHSON p ns Inc

CHECK TOTAL 

108.080203A.

8 013090/5 semBus N B Center 0 9

NUMBER VENDOR'S twuRNAL

REPORT FARCHKR
I CF S AL YEAR 1992

YPA EE/VENDORCHECK

`6

rip.in Or -.:1 !, 'N0/NT
'1 .

08/25/97 SAUVALN Sauk Valley Newspapers 7/27/97 10011139 Cl s4 0 7 Di 30 IIV 30
..00006013 08/25/97 SAUVALN Sauk Valley Newspapers 7/27/97 10011139 Cl s4 0 7 Di 30 IIV 30
..00006013 08/25/97 SAUVALN Sauk Valley Newspapers 7/27/97 10011139 Cl s4 0 7 Di 30 IIV 30
..00006013 

1

(xi!

i

. .

11

;7

1.1



.

_ __... .

41001

12 1 2 .00

1  12  

41047'  12 299.00

10 050130 45 0 540110 4 64.39

0 1 9 01 5:13000 580905 1,798.00

100109 01

I 1

335 289.002 0 10

100109  0 3 5 2 1

.39174 S 1 0 10 2 5: 8060 

41125 S 10010963 01 361000 54...A10 2090 149.50.

INVOICE TOTAL 128.79

0 540120 1010 41126 S 10010952

3 4 0 409040934 S 10010883

41047'S 10010878 130907 

130907 5

10010077 130907 265.00

..

Sterling Federal Bank-- Ge (cont.) From 07/29, ,7 To 00/25/97SterlingBANK:BANK

- U B R - - INVOICE N M E  - >P EPAY E/Y VENDORCHECK .

t" '1' ..V. AMOUNTPPOG CHF,'ENDV OOR'S INTERNAL FUNDI  FNUMBER NAMENUMBER DATE

3090 4512030 500400 0020ie Deckro Interiors 972529 10010944 031 0Ste ni 9725phaSTEDEC/2000060 5/972102

10010885 050130 345400 540600 4090 160.00 0 3  5 4 11001C m e N U Area Chamber ofSt g L DUESerli  n o m A ANSTEARE00006024.08/25/97

221.5010011169 02 541000 540140 7010 0  5  5 70 6 3ing Electric SupplSter 0 1 5 2ly Co S 000006025 08/25/97 STEELE1

916.7510010899 12 544000 530900 70401  5  5 7S curity 32386.Stewart ec 3STESEC 5 9000060 2 / 726 08/

1 0 1 11000 550900 8010 39.95.1074 0  21 5 8 30 1O s /28/97Swartley  FloristSWAFL  7/2 0 2 / 7000060 7 8/ 5 9

540190 3090 10.005 3 14100000/5/97 10011180 010 1  

CHECK TOTAL 49.95

S ON 1 01 2 2100 540600 129.85SCRIPTIO 0011101 0UB   1 5406 80300 /0 006020 08/25 97 TelegraphT T 

779.202 9000060 9 08/25/ 7 T E o P 0400 10010941 9000 540110 8090er Tech lus 00000 10010 01 ONT C T n 369  5 8

00006030 08/25/97 UARCO UARCO, Incorporated 50006096A 10011135 01 420000 540110 3010 1,07'3.54U U I 5 1 0 4  5 3  1

0 9G0006031 8/25/ 7 U I Unique Computer 41021 8 10010876N COM Unique  1

050130 345400 540110 4090 64.400  3  5  4



rr1REPORT FARCMKR
FISCAL YEAR 1998

CHEC

TOTA
L

5 700 
8020

bauk Valley ..UmmulilUy 11g'
Check Register IMF- 10

B

5 9

ANK: 1 Sterling Federal Bank- Ge (cont.)

P

L
n

4

it

299.00

400.00 

125:00

5 1

0 

1 01

9
02

3

AYEE/VENDOR INVOICE NUMBER 
rilg.pCS

_..00006031.08! UNICom nique Com 4

4

41278  12 1 0 07

CHE

69 0

8

241.

0.0

45

786.9

AUGUST

94-622-281

328423343 Warrenfeltz, Roger

P

8.240 29

1 9

ECK TOTAL

!.25/97 U mputer 41127 S

41141 S

41278 S J0011190

1

201.3

2

905.71

128.0

0

* 00006038 08/25/97

....0004039_08/25197

3

WESPUBB West ublishing Company

RENEWAL. 

A

9

100

0
8/
000
25/97 

WI

939 0
7

10688
1
0
0
1
1
1
9
1

26 0

10010

10
0

2
05

010

C
K
T

512120
607

8

5

1

5
0

100110 6 

0

01

541000 400 70 0

36210 540500 2010

30 4

1

10

4

'

W

1
3

4

40

i

4

14

60

LOW
Wilki s
-Lowe
and 
Com

4

pany

9

0 
0

From 07/i29/97 To 09/25/97 3gFrom 3

NUMBER DATENUMB D

12

362 0
54 0

_CHECK
NUMBER NAME

1001111001118810011188 02
IR

'9

'5

00006032 08/25/97 UNIPAR0 UNI

0 S0 U POS5/9/2 7 006  033 08

900006034 08/25/ 7 USABLU

900006035 08/25/ 7 VONIND

00006036.08/25/97 VWRSCI0 V0 V0 V0 V0 V0 V0 V0 V

United Parcel Service

S PostmasterU  

SA BluebookUUUUUUUUUU

Vonachen Industrial Supplies

VWR Scientific

618479-317

AUGUST

142158

069839A

36178750

30178710

10011144 0101  

100109132. 01

10011170 OP1001117  O

100111621  01  0

1001116.3 01.

542000 5401.40 

352100 7.401207.

2 0351.00 5401 0 1 40

CHECK TOTAL

51300051

513000

541000

0 0 604 43 85 06

0430 8060540  

7540140 010

3,000.003,000., 

7020

0401

1

3

3 x 0 / 5/97.. WALSTR .__000 ¢ all037.08 25 W W  Stre t Journale 362100 540600 2010

tl

1 1100 1 32 01



6
6
.
5
0

1
9
1
.
5
0

1
,
5
0
0 
0
0



BANK: 1 Sterling F

150.

ederal Bank- Ge ( From 07/29/97 To 08/25

UNELIt,_--

INVOICE 10 TAL

CAiLCK TOIAL

'DAM 10ML

1  O

93049

.H111 ,f I-

/441 08/25/97 W Wol han L 929832 000

Ioolo 0 % ; t

CH C  O AL 99.60

Q0006042 08 5/97 XER X Xerox C rp 0 1  2 3  5 6090 247 5

1 2276205

0

1

280200

I

10011028 12

SEPT 10011033 

V I TC  O AL

228.90

511.55
82.56

0 6090
2 0

594.11

SEPT 28 10011034 050200SEPT 28 
0 050200 362i20

8 200
5604 0 6

129.73
21.53

10011034 050200

I

C

'

I

C

'

26

1;220.85

40G, 75 7.- 62...

130907

N O E T

6

050200

. 8057476761 10010948 050200 362200 540810/ O o poration

10010030 Oi.2.

8 Ioolon92 02 %.401.0 t:1

E K T T

A WOLLUM o Lumber

.1 II.; i 

 (cont.) 5/97

-

NUMBER DATE NUMBER NAME VENDOR'S YHTERHAL III D ir

CHEC K EE/VENDORPAY
,

. . . .

1

050200 362200 560400 6090560 60  36



REPORT FARCHKR
FISCAL YEAR 1998

0 1701000002751 07/24/97 SUNTRA Sunny Travel Center 0977P42 10010799

BANK: 2 Sterling Federal Bank- Re

Sauk_Valley_Community College
Check Register

00002749 07/24/97 

0 1 7 1 4 5 _ _ 1

From 07/24/97 To 07/24/97

RUN DATE: 08/18/97
TIME: 10: 16 AM

PAGE: q o
odd # 67 13 - x7t/odd # 67 13 - x7t/

00002748 07/24/97 NCF0A 10010P25 

PAYFF/VFNnn INVOICE NUMBER --->
NUMBER DATE NUMBER NAME VEND FUND O   FROG CHECK AMOUNT

.00002747 07/2 Conne ti C __I00 5 1030 15 DO

0 NCEOA 

24/97 c ions Project CONF FPF __I0010804__063020 7436400_ 5.50100

rniur 063011 170100._36500- -

00 ( 0 PP 1 77 4PIIR__Si

.66_.24

_106.64

00002751 07/24/97 SUNTRA Sunny Travel Center 0977P42 100107990

SHAPRE Shawver Press Inc 06/P4 _10010292_062OP-4 4170100_ 540lta ..70Po.

0 .50_A 3 5.7t 5 777

VENDOR'S INTERNAL ORGN ACCT
CHECK nR 

63011 1  162_00

RP.2 Pracey IA NGFTFIn 10010801 062022 417000 550100 3020



0

a t
NUMBER DATE NUMB N VENDOR  INTE

2

002754_07/31/97

0 I I I

_L-

 06-l20

0 0

0 0 2

O C  

0 . 0

O A  76 2

0 0 2763 07 3 / 7 45584224 Victu , Simone P

60002764 07/3 /97 VOCEDU Vocational Education Weekly

Auto-Gr phics nc

00002760 08/07/97 Doyle, Brandy

66002769 08/07/97 Gallardo, Me issa

r N

I 1  0  5 5

5  07/31/97 36170255  M s, Mist  D. 

_ 3 N

A10092 5  7/31/9  348388276 Re tz, Chery

_00002759,07/31/97 325723605 Rist u, Willia  E

.00002760 07/31/97 342786258 River , Edith A

3  S

P 1  0 3  5

I 1 0 5  

062200  9010 

INCENT 062200 590201 9010 

590201 250.00

10010905 

7/31/9  3364 5E7990 1030 
063011 45i000 529990  
0 20 0 347200 529990 4090 

I V

INCENTIVE 10010904 062200 520270 590201 9010

 FALL 96 10010973 062150 520260 590201 9010

7 062150 520260 590201 9010

9

MAP F 1 0 5  5 9

100109 4 0 5 5  9

11.6.00

559.00

3

0 0 / 1 9 3 m

1

a I

l

r3t704-.D.r Nrsri..11, r2

N I E T T L 5 . 9

6 5 66.73
3020 407.95

7/31/97 10010864 063020 336400 101.61

PRACTICUM 10010866 062073 336300 530900

INCENTIVE 10010900 062200 520270 9010 

INCENTIVE 520270 590201 250.00

INCENTIVE 10010901 520270 250.00

0 0 7 6 8 Mape y

__00002757. 07/31/97. 342385802 Nelson, John D.

7 8 0 97 n l

a m

a

.._60002761 07/31/97 347786346 Snow, David J.

ao ti R-752 _2-753
NUMBER NAME VENDOR'S. INTERNAL

0

00002755.07/31/97 ILLSTU Illinois Studen t Assistance Co INCENTIVE GRNT 10010902 06-l200 5202:'0

CHECK_ A E D RP Y /VEN OE - I V E-  N OICE NUMB R
FUND 'I I 117,:v

INCENTIVE 100109031001 062200anessa326629174 Garcia, V

400700 1.500_004  9 14  9

00002762 07/31/97 STAUNI State Universities RetirementS Retire

PRACTICUM-TP 10010863 530900 5PRACTICUM 1 062073 336300 1020 1,000.00

10010914 062050 347200 550100 4090 72.73

1020 500.00

0 7' 000 2 67 08/07/97 AUTGRA

062073 336300 5401205 0 3  5 1020 159.001 1

10011019 062120S1418 1  362300 2010 6,825.00540600 6,825.

M P AA  F LL 96



BANK: 2 SB 2 

V O

eck Register
Fr

h
om 07/2Q/77 To 0R/25/97

T 10:1
FADE:

CHE

3

C PAYEE/VENDOR INVOICE NUMBLP. ---...:
NU D N NAME VEND IN ERNAL FUND ,:IP' !1 A p nr: (1-m . . A

_ _..._...

0000 770 08/07/97

0000 771 08/07/97

0000 772 08/07/97

0000 774 08/07/97 I

H T

Ill nnn i  St ddd n  

1  0

C

H  M 1  062150

Assistance Co M 062150

MAP 1  06215

2 0 42070

520260 2

i20260 i20260 i20260 

520260

0700

CH

 5

333 7 00 5

520

0

010 6

9010 4 9.50

- -

' 516.00

7010 5 9.00

1 75.0

2 

, 53.50

0000 775 0 /07/97 LIBCOR Library C rporation 20463 1 3 5 2  2

00002776 08/07/97 Mi l r  y n M MAP FALL 96 1  0621 0 520260 5 9010 55 .00

0002 77 8/07/9 Pottor f  Ste hanie MAP FALL 1 0621  5 5 9

.

Ii

00002778 08/07/9

0 062031 230001
004 7  ,1

0 S M

00100 6 0621 0 5 0 60 0 0 9

100109 7 0 5 5 9

43059

9.00

r 00

..00

5555

02780 8/07/9 Sch a L 96 10rz, Brad MAP FAL 0 2150 520 5 9 258.00

00002

010978

1 1 0 5 0260 9010

81 08/07/97 S PRI T 7/1 062050 3 5 4  1

00002 82 8 07/97 Wetze l, Adam MAP FALL 9 100 0979 062 5  2 590201 9 600.00

0 #r 2
7 0 / l 6

33- , 226
1 011066 0 2

06203

347200 570500 4090 118.45

230001

59 .00
17.69

IN

7 SPRIN S N 16/97 10010981

OICE T TAL 610.69

6 0260 590201 90100 0 7 w

1 9 9 5 2 2 0201 9010

7 062150 520260 590201 901000002779 08/07/97 Scholl, Staci MAP. FALL 96

7

0 7 0 7 f . p L 96 10010972 150 50;:60 590201 9010 341 00

._ _.

10010971 5 590201 9l e , R a

10011016 0/.2120 3A7"0 540600 2010 2,691.002 8 o

1 0

'0010 

5

1090 

9 645.00

0

590001

590201

4 2 550100

6 0

4

ECK TOTAL

Helms, Tara MAP FALL. 96 10010970 06i2150

Cancelled Check

Henkel. Sarah MAP FALL 96 10010776

i o s u e t MAP FALL REFUND 10010980 

P SPR 97 10010999 0

2

2

2

2 ILLSTU

UMBER DATE NUMBER VENDOR 'F; T ; ACI u r v AMOUNT
CK 

TIME; 18 AMCFISCAL YEAR 1998
m n ivailey com u ity col cg,

m MEMBERSHIP DUES 10010990 ll Business Assoc M 06205002773 08/07000 /97 Illinois S a

V.

6Riddick, Judy MAP FALL 9

11

;t,

2 ICCB i y  Boa0000 787 08/14/97 I  Illinois Commun tt  College B



- LFec,. ,egister T 10:10
PAGE:

1-13

CHECK

2 590201 9010 Wright, Lori FALL 96 .MAP

DATE

_00

EE/VENDOR
N NAME

3156

1

NUMBE

002728 08/14/97

00002789 08/14/97

.00002790.02/14/97

PAY

V E

0 6

46413 Math ney, Janet
I

3544 5235 Pfeife , Alan

R 1  0 4 5  .3021)

TRAY 062022 550100 1090 

06 0 1 451000  3
0 2 50 3 5 4

4 7.9
66.73

IN TOTAL OIC  576.30

00002791 08/ 4/97

00002792 08/14/97

Suh, Sam

W F 10011060 062.150 520 60 5 9

nANR TOTAL

258.00

408.50

023, ,2'19 38

6 0 347200 529990 4090
3 1 529990 3020

REIMB/SUPR 10011071 062023 417000 540110

0/4-8/8/97 10011069 336102 347.20

e

2 r

NUMBER NUMBER 

TTift 10:10 AM"Sterling Federal Bank-- Re (cont.) From 07/29/97 To 00/25/97BANK: 2 Sterling Federal Bank-- Re (cont.) From 07/29/97 To 00/25/97BANK: 2

STAUNI S ementniversities Rettirtate U

- INVOICE NUMBI.i- N- N- N- N- N- N- N
VENDOR'S INTERNAL FUND OR';N AC(:l rPOr. CK CHIC AMOUNT

12.76

8/15/97 P/R 0630208 10011067 529990 101.61336400 5 1030 1

1,1

FALL 96 MAP 10011065 062150 520E60F 1 0 5F 1 0 590201 9010



Jul 31, 1997
9:18 pm

h

111.00 Cash in Bank

SVCC Bookstore P
ournal Detail Report

(Report period: July 1, 1997 to July 31, 1997)

e 

ag
J

Jrii Ref, No Description / Accou

07/26/97 C/D CHK5479 ALADDIN SALES & MARKETIN
546.03 Miscellaneous Purchases

D  C

442.60
549.03 Miscellaneous Transportation 14.91
111.00 Cash in Bank 4

07/28 97 C/D CH 5479 VOI: EN RY
546.03 Miscellaneous Purchases
549,03 Miscellaneous Transportation

4
1

4
1

4
1

4
1

0.110.10011111.010 IMO ===0.1.1...m.m

 Cash. in Bank 4

07/28/97 C.7 CHK 480 AMERICAN TECH
548.01 Textbook Purchases
549.01 Textbook Transportation 
111,00 Cash in Bank

07/28/97 C/D CHK5 30 VOID ENTR
548.01 Textbook Purchases
549.01 Textbook Transportation

5
10.3
1

5
10.

315.97

21

5
10.31

111.00 Cash. in Bank 521.21

07/09/97 C/D CHK57 5 ILL DEPART OF REVENUE
235.00 Accrued Sales Tax Payable 1,802.00
1 1

07/14/97 C/  CHK5716 I L ASSOC COL EGE STORES
546.00 Publications & Dues 
111.00 Cash in Bank

07/14/97 C/D CHK5717 AD ISON WESLEY
48.01 Textbook Purchases
549.01 Textbook Transportation
111.00 Cash in Bank

07/14/97 C/D CHK5718 AMS O SCHOOL
548 04 Paperback Purchases
549.04 Paperback Transportation
111.00 Cash in Bank

07/14/97 C/D CHK5719 COLL GIATE STORE  CORP
548.02 Supply Purchases 
111.00 Cash in Bank

07/14/97 C/D CHK5720 DODGE  INDUSTRIES
48.03 Miscellaneous Purchases
549.03 Miscellaneous Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank

07/14/97 C/D CHK5721 ENTEC
5 8.02 Supply Purchases 
1

07/14/97 C/D CHK5722 HAMMOND & STEPHENS

5

105.63

282.60
9.97

235.86

52.0
.00

311.76
4.21

8.00
0

57

235.86

41

0

3

8.40

105.63

292.

11000.101.1.00 I =

54 s
549.02 Supply Transportation
1

138.00

147.33

8.02 Supply Purc ase

2

0.40

D
5

C
.

E S

R
5

4
111.00 Cash in Bank

1

111.00 Cash in Bank 1,802.00

D L L

521.

510.90

510.90
5

4 Y

111.00 437.51

442.60
14.91

/ K T

457.51

Debits Creditsunts

ge
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(Report period: July 1, 1997 to July 31, 1997)

Late Jul P.f. No Description / Accounts

07/14/97 C/D CHK5723 HARCOURT BRACE
548.01 Textbook Purchases 
549.01 Textbook Transportation
111.00 Cash in Bank

1,111.50
24.02

1,135,521,135,521,135,521,135,521,135,52

eti

40.00 General Materials & Supplies 26.29 
111.00 Cash in Bank

07/14/97 CID CHKS725 HOUGHTON MTPFLIN

ng
..1

548.

5
07/14/ C/D CHK5724 HASKELL'S

, TextboCT, 7urchases 
549.01 Tethook Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank

1,946.28
39.82

1,986.20

0."

Debits Credits

4.

97 C/I; =5726 VOID
111.00 Cash 1.1- Bank 0.00

.41/A/ O/D CHE3777 J JACOBS & CO
548.02 Miscellaneous Purchases 190.00
549.03 Miscellaneous Transportation 21.82 
111,00 Cash in Bank

07/14/97 C/D CHK6728 SANGENSCHEIDT PUBLISHERS
548.04 Paperback Purchases 24.99
549.04 Paperback Transportation 5.05

82

111.00 Cash

1

 in Bank 30.04

07/14/97 C/D CHK5729 MCGRAW HILL
548,01 Textbook Purchases' 24.96
549.01 Textbook Transportation :3.31

111.00 Cash in Bank 28.27

07/14/97 C/D CHK5730 MCGRAW HILL
548.01 Textbook Purchases 
549.01 Textbook Transportation

125.50
3.60

111.00 Cash in Bank 129.10

07/14/97 C/D CHK5731 NACSCORP
548.01 Textbook Purchases 35.91
548.04 Paperback Purchases 8.97
548.21 Computer Software Purchases 
549.01 Textbook Transportation 
549.04 Paperback Transportation 
549.21 Computer Software Transport

42.45
3.85
3.50
3.78

111.00 Cash in Bank 98.46

07/14/97 C/D CHK5732 PRENTICE HALL
548.01 Textbook Purchases 410.50
549.01 Textbook Transportation 13.26
111.00 Cash in Bank 423.76

07/14/97 C/D CHK5733 NEBRASKA BOOK
548.05 Used Book Purchases 
549.05 Used Book Transportation
111.00 Cash in Bank

33.13
20.05

53.18



jui 31, 1997
9.18 pm

SVCC Bookstore 
Journal Detail Report

(Report period: July 1, 1997 to July 31, 1997)

D G

.

U

Jnl R Descrip D  C

07 4.4/97 C/D CHK5734 NU SPORT

07;

18.50

92.27

Page '46

/

X4/97 C/

.00
7.32

105

 CHK5736

07/14/97 O/

.02 Supply Transportation
549.03 Miscellaneous Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank

234

92
5.00
3.00

87.

.32

105.53

76.10

1

84.65

9

54

 CHK5737

07/14/97 CI  CHK5738

548.04' Paperback Purchases 
111.00 Cash in Bank

SAFE -T PRODUCTS
548.02 Supply Purchases
549.02 Supply Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank

S
548.01 Textbook Purchases
549.01 Textbook Transportation
111.00 Cash in Bank

DOUGLAS STEWART CO
543,02 Supply Purchases
548.03 Miscellaneous Purchases 
549

.53

72.48
3.62

1
2.25

3
36.

50
4.77

241

16.25

39.73

8.01 Textbook Purchases
549.01 Textbook Transportation
111.00 Cash in Bank

07/14/97 C/  CHK5741 KIN  LOUIE INTERNATIONAL
548.03 Miscellaneous Purchases
549.03 Miscellaneous Transportation 19.77 
111 00 Cash in Bank

07/14/97 C/D CHK5742 UNIQ E COMPUTER
548.22 Discount Computer Purchase 2,319.00

1,871.47

763.77

2,319.00

1,546.00

65,000.00

SCHOLSTIC

D

D

D

Ref. No Description f Accounts Debits Credits

07/14/97 C/D CHK5735 RANDOM HOUSE

H M97 C/D C K5739 UNIFOR  ACCESSORIES07/14/

548.03 Miscellaneous Purchases
549.03 Miscellaneous Transportation
111.00 Cash in Bank

Miscellaneous Purchases548.03 
549.03 Miscellaneous Transportation
111.00 Cash in Bank

K07/14/97 C/D CH 5740 VHPS
.2011

72.27

744.00

0 57/14/97 C/D CHK 743

ash in Bank111.00 C

CEREBELLUM CORP
548.21 Computer Software Purchase 1,296.00

nsport 250.00549.21 Computer Software Tran 2

707/23/97 C/D CHK5 44

sh in Bank111.00 Ca

SAUK VALLEY COMM COLLEGE
255.00 Due To Auxiliary Fund
111.00 Cash in Bank

65,000.00



Jul 31, 1997 
-9:-Z3 pm

521.21

SVCC Bookstore P
ournal Detail Report

(Report period: July 1, 1997 to July 31, 1997)

D

age 41 7
J

ate J R Description / Acootu  Debi

/97 C/D CHK57 A

07/

`07,

5

ts C

07/28

10.31

 Textbook Purchases
549,01 Textbook Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Dank

C  C
549

4

.01 Textbook Transportation 
111.0  Cash. in Bank

D V
543.

3.01

0  Textbook Purchases
549.01 Textbook Transportation

2
20.0
0

6

?70,00

5700.40

20.00

5,700.

07 29

7

674,01

/97 C/D CH 5746 PRESTON
49.01 Textbook Transportation 

111.00 ash in Bank

07/28/9 H VOID ENNTR
543,01 Textbook Purchases 
111.00 Ca h in Bank

1

5

1

5

1

5

1

5

1

5

.

ANDERSON PUB2

, /EC . CHK57 7 A
548.01 Tex book Purchases
549.01 Textbook Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank

07/28/97 C/D CHh5743 DDISON WESL Y
548.01 Textbook Purchases 
111.00 Cash n Bank

07/28/97 C/D CHK5749 A ADDIN SALES & MARKETIN
548.03 Miscellaneous Purchases

250.00
2

5

442.60

5,700.40

270.00

5,700

Miscel5 l49.03 aneous Transportation 14.91

07/28/97 C/D CHK5750

07/ 8/97 C/D CHK5751

111 Bank

AMERICAN TECH
548.01 Textbook Purchases
549.01 Textbook Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank

A
548.01 Textboo

00 Cash in 

k Purchases
549.01 Textbook Transportation 
111.00 Cash in Bank

510.90
1

117.32
6.6
6

457.51

5

123.98

20.00

5,700.40

t

A E

i

L

07/2;' 4 ACT

1442E.

5,700.40

144.25

5,700.4.0

5
C

97 C/D HK5746 Y

s

K

770,00

5,700.40

250.00

674.01

C/D CHK5745 CONSOLT7.ATED FRETCBTWAYS

0

D CHK5745 VOTE
1

Jni. Ref. No uats Credits

745 ACT

CIES746ID C C

h ank.s  in B111.00 Ca

ADDISON TNEST,EY

543.01 Textbook Purchases
111.00 Cash in Bank



Jul 31, 1997
9:19 pm

633

1,000.00

SVCC Bookstore P
ournal Detail Report

Report period: July 1, 1997 to July 31, 997)

D

age Li 8
J

at Jul D s ription / Accounts D C

07 2 /97 C/D C K57 2 ATLAS EN & PENCIL CORP
548.02 Supply Purchases
548.03 Miscellaneous Purchases 
549.02 Supply Transportation

7
2
54,77

5

8 T

h

549.03 Miscellaneous Transportation 1

07/28/97 C/D CHK 754 HATTELB ND CORP
548.02 Supply Purchases
540.02 Supply Transportation 
111,00 C sh in Bank

07/29/97 C/D 'HK5 55 C TE ASSO

.75
11.07

1

9

1

4

66

959.20
1

153

971.19

164.82

453.47

 T48.01 extbook Purchases
549.01 Textbook Transportation
111.00 Cash in Bank

07/31/97 C/D CHK57 4 SVCC BOOKS ORE
113.06 Petty Cash -Buy Back 
111.00 Cas  in Bank

***** Report Total

621.87
1

1

621

11.99

.48

1

5 C I

a

7 O C

11.13

784.11
255.65 

/ 8 H 5 P

tc,. Ref. No e c Debits Credits

1

3D CHK57507/ 6/97 C /

.  in. Bank111 00 Cash

CRC PRESS
540.01 Textbook Purchases

nsportation5555555555
:11.00 Cash in. Bank

540,00 General Materials & Supplies 453.47
111_00 Cash in Bank

2 L07/29/97 C/D CHK578 ENG EWOOD

1$9 ,421.00 $91,421.00


